12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

1 - 1st day - individual events

22.02.2020 - 17:10

Event 1 Women, 200m Medley Open
22.02.2020-17:10 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
25 - 29 years
1. SILINA Sindija 95Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.07 922 12,00 30.54 39.14 42.32 35.07
2. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94C.N. Aquamasters 2:35.04 787 +0,83 - 32.89 42.31 43.75 36.09
30 - 34 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cass89C.N. Aquamasters 2:26.75 923 +0,78 - 32.50 39.75 39.89 34.61

DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -
35 - 39 years
1. KUCHMASOVA Elena 82Pskov 2:39.50 755 +0,79 - 32.87 42.31 47.38 36.94
2. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:44.64 686 +0,83 - 35.21 45.60 44.03 39.80
3. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:15.55 409 +0,96 - 39.41 47.53 1:01.05 47.56
40 - 44 years
1. OPALEVA Nadezhda 7643 Region 2:53.96 600 +0,92 - 37.90 44.08 50.92 41.06
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 2:55.07 589 +0,44 - 39.04 45.95 52.67 37.41
3. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80PK Champions 3:10.59 456 +0,82 - 42.09 53.33 49.41 45.76
45 - 49 years
1. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72Tsunami 2:39.28 836 +0,76 - 33.78 41.11 46.70 37.69
2. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes pilseta 2:4545 746 +0,69 - 35.39 43.57 44.58 41.91
3. BIELINIENE Lina 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:50.24 685 +0,73 6,00 35.99 44 .81 47.96 41.48
4. ZOLOTKO Oksana 72No Stars 2:51.44 671 +0,84 - 40.27 45.27 47.32 38.58
5. IMBERI Alisa 7543 Region 3:08.35 506 +0,92 - 43.26 50.80 52.06 42.23
6. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 3:11.38 482 +0,78 5,00 41.88 50.14 54.53 44.83
50 - 54 years
1. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 3:06.01 582 +0,79 - 40.68 48.85 50.46 46.02
2. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68Valmieras PK Aqua 3:40.19 351 +0,81 - 45.27 55.61 1:02.55 56.76
55 - 59 years
1. AIGARE lize 65SK Delfins 2:49.16 879 +0,84 10,00 37.79 44.23 48.43 38.71
2. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65Neva Stars St. Petersburg 2:53.02 822 +0,88 8,00 38.06 45.56 48.37 41.03
3. VANTSI Merle 65Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:55.08 793 +0,78 7,00 38.73 43.21 52.16 40.98
4. KULLA Kaia 61Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:09.24 628 +0,88 - 42.05 50.47 52.86 43.86
60 - 64 years
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59Tsunami 2:5591 972 +0,58 - 36.91 44.93 52.92 41.15
2. KEDROVA Olga 60Poseidon Moscow 3:10.93 760 +0,78 - 41.31 49.58 56.54 43.50
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 1, Women, 200m Medley

Open
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59Tsunami 2:5591 972 +0,58 - 36.91 44.93 52.92 41.15
2. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cass@89C.N. Aquamasters 2:26.75 923 +0,78 - 32.50 39.75 39.89 34.61
3. SILINA Sindija 95Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.07 922 12,00 30.54 39.14 42.32 35.07
4. AIGARE lize 65SK Delfins 2:49.16 879 +0,84 10,00 37.79 44.23 48.43 38.71
5. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72Tsunami 2:39.28 836 +0,76 - 33.78 41.11 46.70 37.69
6. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65Neva Stars St. Petersburg 2:53.02 822 +0,88 8,00 38.06 45.56 48.37 41.03
7. VANTSI Merle 65Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:55.08 793 +0,78 7,00 38.73 43.21 52.16 40.98
8. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94C.N. Aquamasters 2:35.04 787 +0,83 - 32.89 42.31 43.75 36.09
9. KEDROVA Olga 60Poseidon Moscow 3:10.93 760 +0,78 - 41.31 49.58 56.54 43.50
10. KUCHMASOVA Elena 82Pskov 2:39.50 755 +0,79 - 32.87 42.31 47.38 36.94
11. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes pilseta 2:4545 746 +0,69 - 35.39 43.57 44.58 41.91
12. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:44.64 686 +0,83 - 35.21 45.60 44.03 39.80
13. BIELINIENE Lina 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:50.24 685 +0,73 6,00 35.99 44.81 47.96 41.48
14. ZOLOTKO Oksana 72No Stars 2:51.44 671 +0,84 - 40.27 45.27 47.32 38.58
15. KULLA Kaia 61Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:09.24 628 +0,88 - 42.05 50.47 52.86 43.86
16. OPALEVA Nadezhda 7643 Region 2:53.96 600 +0,92 - 37.90 44.08 50.92 41.06
17. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 2:55.07 589 +0,44 - 39.04 45.95 52.67 37.41
18. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 3:06.01 582 +0,79 - 40.68 48.85 50.46 46.02
19. IMBERI Alisa 7543 Region 3:08.35 506 +0,92 - 43.26 50.80 52.06 42.23
20. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 3:11.38 482 +0,78 5,00 41.88 50.14 54.53 44.83
21. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80PK Champions 3:10.59 456 +0,82 - 42.09 53.33 49.41 45.76
22. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:15.55 409 +0,96 - 39.41 47.53 1:01.05 47.56
23. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68Valmieras PK Aqua 3:40.19 351 +0,81 - 45.27 55.61 1:02.55 56.76
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -
Event 2 Men, 200m Medley Open
22.02.2020 - 17:25 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YBClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
25 - 29 years
1. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95Armada Siauliai 2:25.10 573 +0,75 - 29.06 37.94 43.85 34.25
2. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92Energoatom 2:28.73 532 +0,89 - 30.72 37.00 43.16 37.85
30 - 34 years
1. TABELEVS Mihails 88MadWave Riga | 2:31.63 472 +0,75 - 31.28 39.27 42.49 38.59
35 - 39 years
1. EISAKS Reinis 82Rigas Kipsalas PK 2:15.99 820 +0,71 - 28.29 34.56 37.81 35.33
2. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81Energoatom 2:25.10 675 +0,76 - 30.19 36.54 45.94 32.43
3. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85WolfPack 3:01.90 342 +0,98 - 39.43 47.81 51.44 43.22
40 - 44 years
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80Ignalinos PK 2:09.87 954 +0,80 - 27.81 33.08 37.48 31.50
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79Kauno Takas | 2:26.35 667 +0,84 7,00 30.30 38.65 43.05 34.35
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 2, Men, 200m Medley

45 - 49 years
1. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75PK Champions 2:27.15 763 +0,74 12,00 31.37 37.10 43.10 35.58
2. GINCAS Raimondas 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:32.29 688 +0,77 8,00 32.31 40.73 42.58 36.67
3. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75TSK Darna 2:41.83 573 +0,83 - 32.55 41.94 48.73 38.61
50 - 54 years
1. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters2:59.57 485 +0,70 - 38.53 46.57 49.73 44.74
55 - 59 years
1. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 3:53.04 225 +1,10 4,00 45.84 59.11 1:10.99 57.10
60 - 64 years
1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57Dzukijos vandenis 2:41.68 861 +0,86 - 34.37 41.66 46.55 39.10
2. LAIKARI Jukka 59Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 3:00.63 617 +0,93 - 37.11 49.05 53.89 40.58
3. KAREV Pavel 59Troyka 3:05.90 566 +0,86 6,00 43.43 47.50 52.07 42.90
70 - 74 years
1. LAHT Lembit 49Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:20.63 695 +0,99 10,00 43.42 53.89 58.18 45.14
2. GUOGA Antanas 48Marijampoles Torpedos 4:12.19 349 5,00 59.63 1:07.16 1:09.61 55.79
85 - 89 years
1. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn 33SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters5:45.03 316 - 1:23.49 1:47.22 1:22.06 1:12.26
Open
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80Ignalinos PK 2:09.87 954 +0,80 - 27.81 33.08 37.48 31.50
2. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57Dzukijos vandenis 2:41.68 861 +0,86 - 34.37 41.66 46.55 39.10
3. EISAKS Reinis 82Rigas Kipsalas PK 2:1599 820 +0,71 - 28.29 34.56 37.81 35.33
4. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75PK Champions 2:27.15 763 +0,74 12,00 31.37 37.10 43.10 35.58
5. LAHT Lembit 49Meisterujumise U-Klubi| 3:20.63 695 +0,99 10,00 43.42 53.89 58.18 45.14
6. GINCAS Raimondas 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:32.29 688 +0,77 8,00 32.31 40.73 42.58 36.67
7. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81Energoatom 2:25.10 675 +0,76 - 30.19 36.54 45.94 32.43
8. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79Kauno Takas | 2:26.35 667 +0,84 7,00 30.30 38.65 43.05 34.35
9. LAIKARI Jukka 59Meisterujumise U-Klubi [l 3:00.63 617 +0,93 - 37.11 49.05 53.89 40.58
10. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95Armada Siauliai 2:25.10 573 +0,75 - 29.06 37.94 43.85 34.25
KALINAITIS Sarunas 75TSK Darna 2:41.83 573 +0,83 - 32.55 41.94 48.73 38.61
12. KAREV Pavel 59Troyka 3:05.90 566 +0,86 6,00 43.43 47.50 52.07 42.90
13. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92Energoatom 2:28.73 532 +0,89 - 30.72 37.00 43.16 37.85
14. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters2:59.57 485 +0,70 - 38.53 46.57 49.73 44.74
15. TABELEVS Mihails 88MadWave Riga | 2:31.63 472 +0,75 - 31.28 39.27 42.49 38.59
16. GUOGA Antanas 48Marijampoles Torpedos 4:12.19 349 5,00 59.63 1:07.16 1:09.61 55.79
17. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85WolfPack 3:01.90 342 +0,98 - 39.43 47.81 51.44 43.22
18. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn 33SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters5:45.03 316 - 1:23.49 1:47.22 1:22.06 1:12.26
19. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 3:53.04 225 +1,10 4,00 45.84 59.11 1:10.99 57.10
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 3 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
22.02.2020 - 17:42 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94  C.N. Aquamasters 31.30 700 +0,82 -
2. KHOROSHEVA Olga 94  Troyka 31.47 689 +0,78 8,00
30 - 34 years
1. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90 Olimpiec 33.79 580 +0,85 5,00
2. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 35.11 517 +0,83 -
3. VAUPSAITE Egle 86 Klaipedos PK 36.23 471 +1,00 3,00
35 - 39 years
1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 29.29 915 +0,74 10,00
2. BANIENE Ausra 83 Cunamis 36.66 466 +0,94 2,00
3. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 41.39 324 +0,76 -
40 - 44 years
1. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 34.06 636 +0,84 -
2. ARUSOO Kristiina 79  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 34.92 590 +0,83 -
3. OPALEVA Nadezhda 76 43 Region 35.43 565 +0,96 -
4. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 52.68 172 +0,95 -
45 - 49 years
1. MERZLIKINA Irina 72 Poseidon Moscow 30.58 946 +0,71 -
2. BIELINIENE Lina 74  Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 33.79 701 +0,69 -
3. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 37.22 524 +0,87 -
4. FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena 73 MadWave Riga | 38.73 465 +0,90 1,00
5. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 40.74 400 +0,78 -
50 - 54 years
1. BAGLAIS Sandra 69 MadWave Riga | 36.67 612 +0,41 7,00
2. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 38.32 537 +0,95 -
3. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 55,59 175 +0,91 -
DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67 Kauno Takas | -
55 - 59 years
1. TERIAEVA Irina 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 40.34 507 +1,02 4,00
2. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas | 43.62 401 +0,98 -
3. PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 4559 351 +0,88 -
4. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 4992 267 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 3, Women, 50m Bultterfly

60 - 64 years

1. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov
2. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana
3. ROSHCHINA Marina

65 - 69 years

1. SHANGINA Irina

O
O
(¢}
-

MERZLIKINA Irina
SHANGINA Irina
RAZGUNE Ausra
BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov
BIELINIENE Lina
GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla
KHOROSHEVA Olga
GRUGULE Jolanta
BAGLAIS Sandra

10. ARUSOO Kristiina

11. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana

12. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna

13. OPALEVA Nadezhda

14. GARDZIULIENE Ausra

15. SILINA Laura

16. STEPONAITIENE Justina

17. TERIAEVA Irina

18. VAUPSAITE Egle

19. BANIENE Ausra

20. FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena

21. KABASINSKIENE Loreta

22. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate

23. PORH Galina

24. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita

25. SULIMOVA Olga

26. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana

27. TRIFONOVA Marija

28. ROSHCHINA Marina
DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta

CoNGOAWDNE

56
60
56

55

72
55
83
56
74
94
94
80
69
79
60
90
76
69
73
89
65
86
83
73
63
75
65
84
65
67
77
56
67

Poseidon Moscow
Troyka
Troyka

Neva Stars St. Petersburg

Poseidon Moscow
Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Poseidon Moscow
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
C.N. Aguamasters
Troyka

MadWave Riga |
MadWave Riga |
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Troyka

Olimpiec

43 Region

Klaipedos PK

Valmieras PK Aqua
Pasvalys Ryklis

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Klaipedos PK

Cunamis

MadWave Riga |

Kauno Takas |
Marijampoles Torpedos
Meisterujumise U-Klubi I
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Pregel

Yellow Submarine

SK Delfins

Troyka

Kauno Takas |

36.24
40.01
1:11.50

37.36

30.58
37.36
29.29
36.24
33.79
31.30
31.47
34.06
36.67
34.92
40.01
33.79
35.43
38.32
37.22
35.11
40.34
36.23
36.66
38.73
43.62
40.74
45.59
41.39
49.92
55.59
52.68
1:11.50

784
583
102

931

946
931
915
784
701
700
689
636
612
590
583
580
565
537
524
517
507
471
466
465
401
400
351
324
267
175
172
102

+0,84
+0,84
+1,19

+0,82

6,00

12,00

Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

23.02.2020 14:50 - Page 5



12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
22.02.2020 - 17:49 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years
1. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 26.35 727 +0,79 -
2. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 26.59 708 +0,79 -
3. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 28.24 591 +0,76 -
4. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 29.38 524 +0,78 -
5. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 29.60 513 +0,76 -
6. PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua 3256 385 +0,75 1,00
30 - 34 years
1. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 25.70 704 +0,66 -
2. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 28.48 517 +0,75 -
3. PETRULIS Mantas 86 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 29.60 461 +0,91 -
4. ALSHEVICH Andrei 89 Olimpiec 29.63 459 +0,86 2,00
35 - 39 years
1. RASYTINIS llmaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 28.67 653 +0,71 -
2. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81 Energoatom 2955 596 +0,77 -
3. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 32.10 465 +0,84 -
40 - 44 years
1. OLIINYK Anatolii 79 Energoatom 29.77 601 +0,76 -
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 30.41 564 +0,83 -
45 - 49 years
1. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 3154 579 +0,77 -
2. BALTINS Vilnis 71 MadWave Riga ll 32.05 551 +0,90 5,00
3. KOSTITSIN Roman 74 Olimpiec 33.45 485 +0,83 3,00
DSQ DMITRIEV Oleg 71 Pskov -
(Time: 17:57), Start before the start signal
DNS SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas | -
50 - 54 years
1. VANIN Andrey 68 Olimpiec 28.78 861 +0,73 12,00
2. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 67 MadWave Riga | 29.22 822 +0,74 10,00
3. KUZMIN Alexey 69 Sirius St. Petersburg 29.56 794 +0,90 -
4. ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars 30.02 758 +0,80 -
5. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69 Kauno Takas | 31.01 688 +0,80 -
6. ZIEGLER Igor 68 Yellow Submarine 31.50 656 +0,89 -
7. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 31.65 647 +0,77 -
DNS SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes pilseta -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly

55 - 59 years
1. ANIULIS Rimvydas 62 Kauno Takas | 30.87 750 +0,90 7,00
2. LUKONENKO Igor 63 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 32.06 669 +0,81 -
3. LOKHONIA Maxim 61 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 33.95 564 +0,94 6,00
4. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 47.12 210 +1,01 -

60 - 64 years
1. KUZMICKAS Aleksandras 59 Panevezys 37.14 483 +0,79 -
2. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 37.45 471 +0,97 -
3. GRIADUNOV Andrey 59 Olimpiec 43.39 303 +0,83 -

65 - 69 years
1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 33,55 755 +0,79 -
KESKUELA Peep 54  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3355 755 8,00
3. DRONOQV Nikolay 52  Troyka 53.52 186 +1,11 -
4. YAKOVENKO Sergej 53 Cunamis 5541 167 +1,07 -

70 - 74 years
1. PETKAU Oleg 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 39.69 534 4,00

75 - 79 years
1. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petershurg 46.74 384 +0,73 -

Open

1. VANIN Andrey 68 Olimpiec 28.78 861 +0,73 12,00
2. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 67 MadWave Riga | 29.22 822 +0,74 10,00
3. KUZMIN Alexey 69 Sirius St. Petersburg 29.56 794 +0,90 -
4. ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars 30.02 758 +0,80 -
5. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 33.55 755 +0,79 -
KESKUELA Peep 54  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3355 755 8,00
7. ANIULIS Rimvydas 62 Kauno Takas | 30.87 750 +0,90 7,00
8. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 26.35 727 +0,79 -
9. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 26.59 708 +0,79 -
10. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 25.70 704 +0,66 -
11. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69 Kauno Takas | 31.01 688 +0,80 -
12. LUKONENKO Igor 63 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 32.06 669 +0,81 -
13. ZIEGLER Igor 68 Yellow Submarine 31.50 656 +0,89 -
14. RASYTINIS llmaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 28.67 653 +0,71 -
15. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 31.65 647 +0,77 -
16. OLIINYK Anatolii 79 Energoatom 29.77 601 +0,76 -
17. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81 Energoatom 29.55 596 +0,77 -
18. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 28.24 591 +0,76 -
19. POSKUS Ramunas 72  Cunamis 31.54 579 +0,77 -
20. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 30.41 564 +0,83 -
LOKHONIA Maxim 61 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 33.95 564 +0,94 6,00
22. BALTINS Vilnis 71 MadWave Riga ll 32.05 551 +0,90 5,00
23. PETKAU Oleg 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 39.69 534 4,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
24. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 29.38 524 +0,78 -
25. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 28.48 517 +0,75 -
26. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 29.60 513 +0,76 -
27. KOSTITSIN Roman 74  Olimpiec 33.45 485 +0,83 3,00
28. KUZMICKAS Aleksandras 59 Panevezys 37.14 483 +0,79 -
29. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 37.45 471 +0,97 -
30. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 32.10 465 +0,84 -
31. PETRULIS Mantas 86 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 29.60 461 +0,91 -
32. ALSHEVICH Andrei 89 Olimpiec 29.63 459 +0,86 2,00
33. PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua 3256 385 +0,75 1,00
34. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petershurg 46.74 384 +0,73 -
35. GRIADUNOV Andrey 59 Olimpiec 43.39 303 +0,83 -
36. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 47.12 210 +1,01 -
37. DRONOV Nikolay 52  Troyka 53,52 186 +1,11 -
38. YAKOVENKO Sergej 53 Cunamis 55.41 167 +1,07 -
DSQ DMITRIEV Oleg 71  Pskov -
(Time: 17:57), Start before the start signal

DNS SEFLERIS Vedestas 72  Kauno Takas | -
DNS POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN -
DNS SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes pilseta -
EXH ZIUKAS Laurynas 96 Impuls Panevezio 27.73 696 +0,75 -
Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
22.02.2020 - 18:00 Results

Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years
1. SALTENYTE Agne 91 Klaipedos PK 37.49 492 +1,16 -

30 - 34 years
1. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90 Energoatom 3429 694 +0,74 -

35 - 39 years
1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 31.31 960 +0,79 12,00
2. RILCINA Elena 83 PK Champions 37.17 573 +0,85 8,00
3. OMELCENKO Oksana 83 Klaipedos PK 40.78 434 +0,82 -

40 - 44 years
1. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76  Fitness House 42.84 362 +0,83 -
2. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 43.45 347 +0,82 -
3. KUZMICH Natalya 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 49.36 237 +0,96 -
4. NALETOVA Irina 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 51.80 205 +0,64 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke

45 - 49 years

1. PAAP Eili
2. TRIZNA leva
3. SUSLOPAROVA Olga

50 - 54 years

1. KALVANE Antra
2. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina

55 - 59 years

SOKOLOVA Anna
MISKAROVA Guna
TITOVA Irina
KAMPENUSA Svetlana
NOVIKAVA Alena
PORH Galina
SULIMOVA Olga
CEKULE Daiga

N OA~WDNE

60 - 64 years
1. WASILEWICZ Joanna

65 - 69 years
1. GRJADUNOVA Vera
2. VOOLMAA Sirje

70 - 74 years
1. MAZHETIENE Aldona

@)
o
(1)
S

RAZGUNE Ausra
GRJADUNOVA Vera
SOKOLOVA Anna
MAIDANIUK Galyna
PAAP Eili
TRIZNA leva
SUSLOPAROVA Olga
RILCINA Elena

9. VOOLMAA Sirje
10. MISKAROVA Guna
11. SALTENYTE Agne
12. MAZHETIENE Aldona
13. TITOVA Irina
14. KAMPENUSA Svetlana
15. OMELCENKO Oksana
16. NOVIKAVA Alena

©ONOoOA~ALDNE

75
71
74

68
67

64
65
61
62
63
65
65
61

59

55
53

48

83
55
64
90
75
71
74
83
53
65
91
48
61
62
83
63

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Asker Sk
43 Region

Valmieras PK Aqua
Troyka

43 Region

MadWave Riga |

Pregel

Valmieras PK Aqua
Olimpiec
Meisterujumise U-Klubi I
Pregel

PK Octopus

MKS JUVENIA Bialystok

Olimpiec
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

Marijampoles Torpedos

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Olimpiec

43 Region

Energoatom
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Asker Sk

43 Region

PK Champions
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
MadWave Riga |
Klaipedos PK
Marijampoles Torpedos
Pregel

Valmieras PK Aqua
Klaipedos PK

Olimpiec

35.75
36.49
36.65

43.97
44.67

37.64
42.24
43.52
44.26
45.21
46.69
51.26
1:01.27

51.54

41.97
49.23

53.08

31.31
41.97
37.64
34.29
35.75
36.49
36.65
37.17
49.23
42.24
37.49
53.08
43.52
44.26
40.78
45.21

625 +0,99
588 +0,82
580 +0,69

360 +0,85
344 +0,84

727 +0,77
514 +0,95
470 +0,80
447 +0,83
419 +1,10
381 +0,84
287 +0,78
168 +0,99

349 +0,81

868 +0,81
538 +0,82

489 +0,93

960 +0,79
868 +0,81
727 +0,77
694 +0,74
625 +0,99
588 +0,82
580 +0,69
573 +0,85
538 +0,82
514 +0,95
492 +1,16
489 +0,93
470 +0,80
447 +0,83
434 +0,82
419 +1,10

3,00
2,00

7,00

5,00
4,00

1,00

10,00

6,00

12,00
10,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
17. PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 46.69 381 +0,84 -
18. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76  Fitness House 42.84 362 +0,83 -
19. KALVANE Antra 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 4397 360 +0,85 3,00
20. WASILEWICZ Joanna 59 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 51.54 349 +0,81 -
21. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 43.45 347 +0,82 -
22. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67 Troyka 44.67 344 +0,84 2,00
23. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 51.26 287 +0,78 -
24. KUZMICH Natalya 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 49.36 237 +0,96 -
25. NALETOVA Irina 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 51.80 205 +0,64 -
26. CEKULE Daiga 61 PK Octopus 1:01.27 168 +0,99 1,00
Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
22.02.2020 - 18:07 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years
1. KARTOVYY Vitaliy 94  Vinnitsa 27.74 736 +0,63 -
2. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 28.47 681 +0,83 10,00
30 - 34 years
1. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 33.96 475 +0,84 -
35 - 39 years
1. TUERKMEN Cem 82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 31.15 561 +0,67 -
2. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 33.31 459 +0,74 6,00
3. DORONINS Romans 82 MadWave Riga ll 33.34 458 +0,84 5,00
4. LUSTIUK Oleksandr 83 Energoatom 33.43 454 +0,73 -
5. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3554 378 +0,73 -
6. VIKSNE Harijs 82 SK Delfins 35.77 370 +0,71 4,00
45 - 49 years
1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas | 31.38 588 +0,89 -
2. PLOTNIEKS Janis 71 MadWave Riga ll 31.93 558 +0,70 7,00
3. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75 TSK Darna 35.52 405 +0,85 -
4. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas novads 4486 201 +0,87 -
50 - 54 years
1. ZEMAITIS Tomas 70 Klaipedos PK 3259 723 +0,74 12,00
2. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 32.88 704 +0,84 -
3. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 39.51 406 +0,84 -
4. TITOV Konstantin 68 ASM Yaroslavl 44.43 285 +0,91 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke

55 - 59 years
1. JUODESKA Arlandas
2. KANAPICKAS Gintas
60 - 64 years

1. SENFELDAS Gediminas
2. PICUGINS Genadijs

65 - 69 years
1. YAKOVENKO Sergej

70 - 74 years
1. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras

75 - 79 years
1. GRIGAS Stasys

O
o
D
S

KARTOVYY Vitaliy
ZEMAITIS Tomas
ENGLER Federico
FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr
JUODESKA Arlandas
KERSEVICIUS Linas
TUERKMEN Cem
PLOTNIEKS Janis
BUDRYS Irmantas

10. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras
11. VIKSNE Arturs

12. DORONINS Romans
13. LUSTIUK Oleksandr
14. KANAPICKAS Gintas
15. SENFELDAS Gediminas
16. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy
17. KALINAITIS Sarunas
18. BUCNIUS Mindaugas
19. VIKSNE Harijs

20. PICUGINS Genadijs

21. TITOV Konstantin

22. KADIKIS Arnolds

23. YAKOVENKO Sergej
24. GRIGAS Stasys

©COoNO A~

61 Kauno Takas |
65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |

59 Marijampoles Torpedos
59 PK Octopus

53 Cunamis

47  Marijampoles Torpedos

41 Marijampoles Torpedos

94  Vinnitsa
70 Klaipedos PK
70 UpsalaS

92 Klaipedos PK

61 Kauno Takas |

71 Kauno Takas |

82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
71 MadWave Riga ll

90 Poseidonas

47  Marijampoles Torpedos
84 SK Delfins

82 MadWave Riga ll

83 Energoatom

65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
59 Marijampoles Torpedos
66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
75 TSK Darna

82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I
82 SK Delfins

59 PK Octopus

68 ASM Yaroslavl

75 Kekavas novads

53 Cunamis

41  Marijampoles Torpedos

33.97
38.30

42.88
45.83

1:03.84

44.77

1:11.57

27.74
32.59
32.88
28.47
33.97
31.38
31.15
31.93
33.96
44.77
33.31
33.34
33.43
38.30
42.88
39.51
35.52
35.54
35.77
45.83
44.43
44.86
1:03.84
1:11.57

644
450

407
333

142

464

131

736
723
704
681
644
588
561
558
475
464
459
458
454
450
407
406
405
378
370
333
285
201
142
131

+0,66
+0,77

+0,95
+0,88

+1,10

+0,75

+1,26

+0,63
+0,74
+0,84
+0,83
+0,66
+0,89
+0,67
+0,70
+0,84
+0,75
+0,74
+0,84
+0,73
+0,77
+0,95
+0,84
+0,85
+0,73
+0,71
+0,88
+0,91
+0,87
+1,10
+1,26

8,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 7 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
22.02.2020 - 18:14 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
30 - 34 years
1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 1:10.60 539 +0,73 - 32.96 37.64
2. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90  Olimpiec 1:10.80 534 +0,91 6,00 34.73 36.07
35 - 39 years
1. ROMANENKOVA Alexandra 84 ASM Yaroslavl 1:03.24 763 +0,46 - 30.63 32.61
2. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:12.90 498 +0,83 - 34.88 38.02
3. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:19.54 383 +0,74 4,00 37.25 42.29
40 - 44 years
1. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 1:07.34 687 +0,77 10,00 32.05 35.29
2. TRIFONOVA Marija 77  SK Delfins 1:4255 194 +0,97 - 48.01 54.54
3. NALETOVA Irina 77 Sirius St. Petersburg 2:02.07 115 +1,16 - 53.11 1:08.96
45 - 49 years
1. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:07.15 700 +0,61 12,00 32.02 35.13
2. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:10.34 609 +0,83 8,00 33.42 36.92
3. SUSLOPAROVA Olga 74 43 Region 1:13.30 538 +0,85 - 34.62 38.68
4. TRIZNA leva 71  Asker Sk 1:14.77 507 +0,80 - 36.27 38.50
5. DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha 72 Yellow Submarine 1:18.29 442 +0,93 - 37.70 40.59
6. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.84 401 +0,80 5,00 38.98 41.86
7. SIRENKO Natalja 72 PK Champions 1:22.38 379 +0,78 3,00 38.20 44.18
8. SUFINSKIENE llona 74 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:2458 350 +1,11 2,00 39.98 44.60
9. APINE Baiba 71 MadWave Riga Il 1:29.56 295 +1,07 - 42.27 47.29
50 - 54 years

DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67 Kauno Takas | -
55 - 59 years
1. AIGARE lize 65  SK Delfins 1:10.18 763 +0,80 - 34.33 35.85
2. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:12.75 685 +0,80 - 35.20 37.55
3. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:14.12 648 +0,83 - 35.56 38.56
4. TITOVA Irina 61 Pregel 1:1559 610 +0,88 - 36.70 38.89
5. TERIAEVA Irina 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:17.27 571 +0,80 7,00 36.42 40.85
6. KAMPENUSA Svetlana 62 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:31.90 339 +1,05 - 43.74 48.16
7. CEKULE Daiga 61 PK Octopus 1:47.44 212 +0,96 - 49.82 57.62
60 - 64 years
1. KEDROVA Olga 60 Poseidon Moscow 1:15.97 830 +0,86 - 35.72 40.25
2. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov 56 Poseidon Moscow 1:18.78 744 +0,63 - 38.08 40.70
3. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana 60 Troyka 1:23.68 621 - 40.06 43.62
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle

65 - 69 years
1. SBOEVA Irina 53 Troyka 1:40.65 350 +1,13 1,00 45.71 54.94
Open
1. KEDROVA Olga 60 Poseidon Moscow 1:15.97 830 +0,86 - 35.72 40.25
2. ROMANENKOVA Alexandra 84 ASM Yaroslavl 1:03.24 763 +0,46 - 30.63 32.61
AIGARE llze 65 SK Delfins 1:10.18 763 +0,80 - 34.33 35.85
4. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov 56 Poseidon Moscow 1:18.78 744 +0,63 - 38.08 40.70
5. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:07.15 700 +0,61 12,00 32.02 35.13
6. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 1:07.34 687 +0,77 10,00 32.05 35.29
7. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:12.75 685 +0,80 - 35.20 37.55
8. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:14.12 648 +0,83 - 35.56 38.56
9. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana 60 Troyka 1:23.68 621 - 40.06 43.62
10. TITOVA Irina 61 Pregel 1:15.59 610 +0,88 - 36.70 38.89
11. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:10.34 609 +0,83 8,00 33.42 36.92
12. TERIAEVA Irina 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:17.27 571 +0,80 7,00 36.42 40.85
13. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 1:10.60 539 +0,73 - 32.96 37.64
14. SUSLOPAROVA Olga 74 43 Region 1:13.30 538 +0,85 - 34.62 38.68
15. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90 Olimpiec 1:10.80 534 +0,91 6,00 34.73 36.07
16. TRIZNA leva 71 Asker Sk 1:14.77 507 +0,80 - 36.27 38.50
17. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:12.90 498 +0,83 - 34.88 38.02
18. DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha 72 Yellow Submarine 1:18.29 442 +0,93 - 37.70 40.59
19. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.84 401 +0,80 5,00 38.98 41.86
20. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:19.54 383 +0,74 4,00 37.25 42.29
21. SIRENKO Natalja 72 PK Champions 1:22.38 379 +0,78 3,00 38.20 44.18
22. SUFINSKIENE llona 74 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:2458 350 +1,11 2,00 39.98 44.60
SBOEVA Irina 53 Troyka 1:40.65 350 +1,13 1,00 4571 54.94
24. KAMPENUSA Svetlana 62 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:31.90 339 +1,05 - 43.74 48.16
25. APINE Baiba 71 MadWave Riga Il 1:29.56 295 +1,07 - 42.27 47.29
26. CEKULE Daiga 61 PK Octopus 1:47.44 212 +0,96 - 49.82 57.62
27. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 1:4255 194 +0,97 - 48.01 54.54
28. NALETOVA Irina 77 Sirius St. Petersburg 2:02.07 115 +1,16 - 53.11 1:08.96

DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67 Kauno Takas | -

EXH KHOKHOL Valeriya 96 WolfPack 1:09.40 578 +0,92 - 33.31 36.09
Event 8 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
22.02.2020 - 18:24 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years

1. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 Klaipedos PK 53.38 753 +0,70 - 25.81 27.57
2. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 55.54 669 +0,74 - 26.87 28.67
3. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95 Armada Siauliai 57.36 607 +0,73 - 26.88 30.48
4. ABOLINS Toms 92 PK Champions 59.57 542 +0,73 2,00 28.71 30.86
5. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:00.70 512 +0,78 - 29.47 31.23
6. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:01.50 492 +0,76 - 30.03 31.47

DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -

DNS PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle

30 - 34 years

1.
2.
3.

ALSHEVICH Andrei
RATKUS Renaldas
EDIJS Endols

35 - 39 years

apr bR

RASYTINIS llmaras
CELMINS Janis
TUERKMEN Cem
VERDENHOFS Atis
AFANASIEV Oleksii

40 - 44 years

I N .

RAKITINAS Eugenijus
SLOBODIANIUK Oleg
MALINAUSKAS Tomas
LAZDYNAS Mantas
BUTRIMAS Tomas
ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius

45 - 49 years

aprwn

WDR

GINCAS Raimondas
BEZZUBOVAS Julius
PELESINAS Aidas
VENCKUS Arnoldas
DUBROVSKIS Valerijs
KALINAITIS Sarunas

50 - 54 years

=

a s

DNS
DNS

ZUBETS Oleksandr
LIEPA Maris

IGOR Kukharyev
BUSMANIS Ritvars
SIPKOVS Agris
GUMBIS Vaidotas
ENGLER Federico

55 - 59 years

1.
2.
3.

KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
EZHKOV Vadim
ZOLOTKO Viktor

60 - 64 years

aprwbd e

MORGUNOV Nikolay
CIRULIS Aldis
BUKONTS Andis
GRIADUNQV Andrey
PICUGINS Genadijs

89
88
87

83
81
82
85
85

80
79
78
80
76
79

74
73
72
72
72
75

70
70
66
66
70
66
70

64
65
64

58
57
58
59
59

Olimpiec
Kauno Takas |
SK Delfins

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Valmieras PK Aqua
Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
SK Delfins

WolfPack

Ignalinos PK

Kyiv

Tonusas

Ignalinos PK
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il
Kauno Takas |

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Kauno Takas |
Klaipedos PK
Cunamis

Rezeknes pilseta

TSK Darna

No Stars

MadWave Riga |

SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
Valmieras PK Aqua
Jurmalas pilseta
llgaplaukiai

Upsala S

Marijampoles Torpedos
Pregel
Gavrilych Masters

MKMP Moscow
PK Champions
Ozolnieku Roni
Olimpiec

PK Octopus

1:03.14
1:03.20
1:14.79

57.01
57.47
1:01.14
1:05.42
1:10.36

53.30
59.01
59.77
1:05.96
1:09.62
1:18.74

1:00.87
1:01.20
1:01.90
1:06.44
1:09.88

1:00.59
1:01.20
1:05.83
1:07.29
1:48.81

1:03.43
1:07.93
1:10.22

1:09.73
1:13.06
1:16.79
1:18.94
1:22.34

468
467
281

733
715
594
485
390

890
655
631
469
399
276

657
646
624
505
434

737
715
574
538
127

765
623
564

632
550
473
436
384

+0,86
+0,74
+0,91

+0,71
+0,68
+0,82

+0,91

+0,76
+0,76
+0,71
+0,88
+0,88
+0,89

+0,72
+0,64
+0,81
+0,73
+0,96

+0,74
+0,73
+0,94
+0,79
+1,01

+0,82
+0,64
+0,88

+0,88
+1,04
+0,93
+0,69
+0,99

9,00

1,00

12,00

31.33 31.81
30.60 32.60
34.68 40.11
26.79 30.22
26.62 30.85
28.82 32.32
31.25 34.17
33.43 36.93
25.81 27.49
28.18 30.83
28.98 30.79
33.44 32.52
33.14 36.48
38.41 40.33
29.04 31.83
29.14 32.06
29.66 32.24
31.79 34.65
33.43 36.45
29.18 31.41
29.15 32.05
31.91 33.92
32.50 34.79
46.69  1:02.12
30.87 32.56
32.27 35.66
33.76 36.46
33.04 36.69
33.06 40.00
35.67 41.12
36.31 42.63
38.16 44.18
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle

65 - 69 years
1. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 MadWave Riga Il 1:12.83 590 5,00 34.89 37.94
2. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:13.06 585 +0,91 3,50 35.08 37.98
3. TABELEVS Aleksejs 51 MadWave Riga | 1:15.20 536 +0,93 - 35.73 39.47
4. KOZLOVS Anatolijs 51 MadWave Riga | 1:17.81 484 +1,02 - 38.10 39.71
5. FRANKAS Raimondas 55 Ignalinos PK 1:20.14 443 +0,89 - 38.26 41.88
70 - 74 years
1. NEFEDOV Vladimir 49 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:21.09 562 +0,67 - 38.26 42.83
75 - 79 years
1. SMIRNOV Yury 41 MKMP Moscow 1:33.45 441 +0,93 - 43.70 49.75
80 - 84 years
1. KIRSS Eino 37 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:43.05 414 +1,05 - 45.84 57.21
Open
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 53.30 890 +0,76 - 25.81 27.49
2. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:03.43 765 +0,82 12,00 30.87 32.56
3. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 Klaipedos PK 53.38 753 +0,70 - 25.81 27.57
4. ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars 1:00.59 737 +0,74 - 29.18 31.41
5. RASYTINIS limaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 57.01 733 +0,71 - 26.79 30.22
6. CELMINS Janis 81 Valmieras PK Aqua 57.47 715 +0,68 9,00 26.62 30.85
LIEPA Maris 70 MadWave Riga | 1:01.20 715 +0,73 9,00 29.15 32.05
8. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 55.54 669 +0,74 - 26.87 28.67
9. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:00.87 657 +0,72 7,00 29.04 31.83
10. SLOBODIANIUK Oleg 79 Kyiv 59.01 655 +0,76 - 28.18 30.83
11. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas | 1:01.20 646 +0,64 6,00 29.14 32.06
12. MORGUNOV Nikolay 58 MKMP Moscow 1:09.73 632 +0,88 - 33.04 36.69
13. MALINAUSKAS Tomas 78 Tonusas 59.77 631 +0,71 - 28.98 30.79
14. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 1:01.90 624 +0,81 - 29.66 32.24
15. EZHKOV Vadim 65 Pregel 1:07.93 623 +0,64 - 32.27 35.66
16. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95  Armada Siauliai 57.36 607 +0,73 - 26.88 30.48
17. TUERKMEN Cem 82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:01.14 594 +0,82 - 28.82 32.32
18. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 MadWave Riga Il 1:12.83 590 5,00 34.89 37.94
19. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:13.06 585 +0,91 3,50 35.08 37.98
20. IGOR Kukharyev 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:05.83 574 +0,94 - 31.91 33.92
21. ZOLOTKO Viktor 64  Gavrilych Masters 1:10.22 564 +0,88 - 33.76 36.46
22. NEFEDOV Vladimir 49 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:21.09 562 +0,67 - 38.26 42.83
23. CIRULIS Aldis 57 PK Champions 1:13.06 550 +1,04 3,50 33.06 40.00
24. ABOLINS Toms 92 PK Champions 59.57 542 +0,73 2,00 28.71 30.86
25. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:07.29 538 +0,79 1,00 32.50 34.79
26. TABELEVS Aleksejs 51 MadWave Riga | 1:15.20 536 +0,93 - 35.73 39.47
27. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:00.70 512 +0,78 - 29.47 31.23
28. VENCKUS Arnoldas 72 Cunamis 1:06.44 505 +0,73 - 31.79 34.65
29. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:01.50 492 +0,76 - 30.03 31.47
30. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 1:05.42 485 - 31.25 34.17
31. KOZLOVS Anatolijs 51 MadWave Riga | 1:17.81 484 +1,02 - 38.10 39.71
32. BUKONTS Andis 58  Ozolnieku Roni 1:16.79 473 +0,93 - 35.67 41.12
33. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 1:05.96 469 +0,88 - 33.44 32.52
34. ALSHEVICH Andrei 89  Olimpiec 1:03.14 468 +0,86 - 31.33 31.81
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
35. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas | 1:03.20 467 +0,74 - 30.60 32.60
36. FRANKAS Raimondas 55 Ignalinos PK 1:20.14 443 +0,89 - 38.26 41.88
37. SMIRNQV Yury 41 MKMP Moscow 1:33.45 441 +0,93 - 43.70 49.75
38. GRIADUNOQV Andrey 59  Olimpiec 1:18.94 436 +0,69 - 36.31 42.63
39. DUBROVSKIS Valerijs 72 Rezeknes pilseta 1:09.88 434 +0,96 - 33.43 36.45
40. KIRSS Eino 37 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:43.05 414 +1,05 - 45.84 57.21
41. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 1:09.62 399 +0,88 - 33.14 36.48
42. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85  WolfPack 1:10.36 390 +0,91 - 33.43 36.93
43. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 PK Octopus 1:22.34 384 +0,99 - 38.16 44.18
44. EDIJS Endols 87 SK Delfins 1:14.79 281 +0,91 - 34.68 40.11
45. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas | 1:18.74 276 +0,89 - 38.41 40.33
46. SIPKOVS Agris 70 Jurmalas pilseta 1:48.81 127 +1,01 - 46.69 1:02.12

DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -

DNS GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 llgaplaukiai -

DNS ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S -

DNS PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua -

WDR KALINAITIS Sarunas 75 TSK Darna -

EXH BUNA Janis 77 Riga DSB 1:16.86 296 +0,79 - 35.57 41.29

EXH MYKHAYLOQOV Borys 02 WolfPack 1:27.93 +0,91 - 39.35 48.58
Event 9 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
22.02.2020 - 18:41 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
35 - 39 years

1. OMELCENKO Oksana 83Klaipedos PK 3:26.62 368 +0,86 8,00 46.23 53.21 54.43 52.75
40 - 44 years
1. ARUSOO Kiristiina 79Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:09.53 472 +0,82 12,00 38.72 47.61 50.70 52.50
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 3:20.56 398 +0,60 - 44.64 52.09 53.85 49.98
45 - 49 years
1. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74No Stars 3:12.20 442 +0,97 - 41.84 49.52 51.38 49.46
55 - 59 years
1. VILIMIENE Aida 62Nendres 3:20.53 690 +0,83 - 43.61 51.27 53.13 52.52
2. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63Kauno Takas | 3:52.30 444 +0,91 10,00 49,57 1:00.31 1:01.57 1:00.85
60 - 64 years
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59Tsunami 3:00.43 1429 +0,59 - 41.12 45.72 47.09 46.50
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 9, Women, 200m Bultterfly

Open
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59Tsunami 3:00.43 1429 +0,59 - 41.12 45.72 47.09 46.50
2. VILIMIENE Aida 62Nendres 3:20.53 690 +0,83 - 43.61 51.27 53.13 52.52
3. ARUSOO Kiristiina 79Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:09.53 472 +0,82 12,00 38.72 47.61 50.70 52.50
4. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63Kauno Takas | 3:52.30 444 +0,91 10,00 49.57 1:00.31 1:01.57 1:00.85
5. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74No Stars 3:12.20 442 +0,97 - 41.84 49.52 51.38 49.46
6. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 3:20.56 398 +0,60 - 44.64 52.09 53.85 49.98
7. OMELCENKO Oksana 83Klaipedos PK 3:26.62 368 +0,86 8,00 46.23 53.21 54.43 52.75
Event 10 Men, 200m Bultterfly Open
22.02.2020 - 18:50 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name Y BClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
30 - 34 years
1. STURA Edgaras 88Poseidonas 2:06.76 936 +0,69 - 28.43 33.34 32.97 32.02
35 - 39 years
1. CELMINS Marcis 84Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.05 638 +0,81 10,00 30.96 37.78 39.22 39.09
40 - 44 years
1. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:46.95 430 +0,75 6,00 34.13 41.85 45.30 45.67
2. OLIINYK Anatolii 79Energoatom 2:54.64 376 +0,97 - 38.09 43.84 46.74 45.97
45 - 49 years
1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72Kauno Takas | 2:23.57 771 +0,71 12,00 31.58 36.01 36.84 39.14
2. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75Klaipedos PK 2:44.85 509 +0,77 7,00 35.46 42.19 45.19 42.01
3. BIRUTIS Audrius 72Kauno Takas Il 3:32.30 238 +0,82 - 42.89 53.56 57.33 58.52
50 - 54 years
1. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69Kauno Takas | 2:53.61 512 +0,75 8,00 40.36 45.24 45.01 43.00
2. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:11.70 380 +0,88 4,00 41.58 47.57 50.77 51.78
55 - 59 years
1. LOKHONIA Maxim 61Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:02.55 441 +0,89 - 40.41 47.37 48.81 45.96
2. LUKONENKO Igor 63Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:08.45 401 +0,94 5,00 43.95 48.77 48.93 46.80
70 - 74 years
1. GUOGA Antanas 48Marijampoles Torpedos 4:55.35 218 +1,17 3,00 1:04.08 1:14.17 1:19.19 1:17.91
Open
1. STURA Edgaras 88Poseidonas 2:06.76 936 +0,69 - 28.43 33.34 32.97 32.02
2. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72Kauno Takas | 2:23.57 771 +0,71 12,00 31.58 36.01 36.84 39.14
3. CELMINS Marcis 84Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.05 638 +0,81 10,00 30.96 37.78 39.22 39.09
4. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69Kauno Takas | 2:53.61 512 +0,75 8,00 40.36 45.24 45.01 43.00
5. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75Klaipedos PK 2:44.85 509 +0,77 7,00 35.46 42.19 45.19 42.01
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 10, Men, 200m Bultterfly, Open

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
6. LOKHONIA Maxim 61Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:02.55 441 +0,89 - 40.41 47.37 48.81 45,96
7. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:46.95 430 +0,75 6,00 34.13 41.85 45.30 45.67
8. LUKONENKO Igor 63Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:08.45 401 +0,94 5,00 43.95 48.77 48.93 46.80
9. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:11.70 380 +0,88 4,00 41.58 47.57 50.77 51.78

10. OLIINYK Anatolii 79Energoatom 2:54.64 376 +0,97 - 38.09 43.84 46.74 45.97
11. BIRUTIS Audrius 72Kauno Takas Il 3:32.30 238 +0,82 - 42.89 53.56 57.33 58.52
12. GUOGA Antanas 48Marijampoles Torpedos 4:55.35 218 +1,17 3,00 1:04.08 1:14.17 1:19.19 1:17.91
Event 11 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
22.02.2020 - 18:59 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
25 - 29 years
1. SALTENYTE Agne 91Klaipedos PK 3:10.47 367 +0,88 4,00 43.21 47.60 50.77 48.89
30 - 34 years
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -
35 - 39 years
1. RILCINA Elena 83PK Champions 2:56.79 527 +0,71 7,00 40.11 44.76 46.62 45.30
40 - 44 years
1. PETERSONE Evija 76MadWave Riga | 3:02.95 544 +0,78 8,00 43.83 46.08 46.92 46.12
2. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76Fitness House 3:22.29 402 +1,00 - 47.73 50.99 52.17 51.40
3. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:32.24 348 +0,84 3,00 48.77 54.42 56.49 52.56
4. KUZMICH Natalya 77Sirius St. Petersburg 4:10.96 210 +0,71 - 5499 1:06.60 1:07.32 1:02.05
45 - 49 years
1. PAAP Eili 75Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:49.41 747 +0,82 10,00 39.40 43.05 44.07 42.89
2. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74No Stars 2:54.29 686 +0,85 - 41.91 43.99 45.07 43.32
3. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 3:17.41 472 +0,76 5,00 45.15 49.31 52.21 50.74
65 - 69 years
1. GRJADUNOVA Vera 550limpiec 3:26.89 755 +0,86 12,00 47.57 52.15 54.04 53.13
2. VOOLMAA Sirje 53Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:57.52 499 +0,90 6,00 54.35 58.88 1:02.17 1:02.12
Open
1. GRJADUNOVA Vera 550limpiec 3:26.89 755 +0,86 12,00 47.57 52.15 54.04 53.13
2. PAAP Eili 75Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:49.41 747 +0,82 10,00 39.40 43.05 44.07 42.89
3. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74No Stars 2:54.29 686 +0,85 - 41.91 43.99 45.07 43.32
4. PETERSONE Evija 76MadWave Riga | 3:02.95 544 +0,78 8,00 43.83 46.08 46.92 46.12
5. RILCINA Elena 83PK Champions 2:56.79 527 +0,71 7,00 40.11 44.76 46.62 45.30
6. VOOLMAA Sirje 53Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:57.52 499 +0,90 6,00 54.35 58.88 1:02.17 1:02.12
7. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 3:17.41 472 +0,76 5,00 45.15 49.31 52.21 50.74
8. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76Fitness House 3:22.29 402 +1,00 - 47.73 50.99 52.17 51.40
9. SALTENYTE Agne 91Klaipedos PK 3:10.47 367 +0,88 4,00 43.21 47.60 50.77 48.89
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Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 11, Women, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank Name YBClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
10. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:32.24 348 +0,84 3,00 48.77 54.42 56.49 52.56
11. KUZMICH Natalya 77Sirius St. Petersburg 4:10.96 210 +0,71 - 54,99 1:06.60 1:07.32 1:02.05

DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -

Event 12 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
22.02.2020 - 19:07 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

35 - 39 years

1. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:40.21 436 +0,75 5,00 38.28 39.69 41.40 40.84
2. VIKSNE Arturs 84SK Delfins 2:43.21 413 +0,71 - 38.99 41.21 42.01 41.00
3. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:52.60 349 +0,86 4,00 40.41 43.39 44.85 43.95
45 - 49 years

1. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75PK Champions 2:24.74 751 +0,74 - 33.99 37.26 37.68 35.81
2. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71Kauno Takas | 2:26.75 720 +0,85 10,00 34.57 36.87 38.22 37.09
3. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75TSK Darna 2:48.02 480 +0,88 - 40.80 42.43 42.89 41.90
4. KADIKIS Arnolds 75Kekavas novads 3:4595 197 +1,01 - 51.57 5459 1:01.583 58.26
50 - 54 years

1. IGOR Kukharyev 66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters2:47.58 572 +0,80 - 40.08 42.39 42.65 42.46
2. MITYAGIN Vladislav 6743 Region 2:54.14 510 +0,83 - 40.76 43.67 45.70 44.01
55 - 59 years

1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:03.13 478 +0,82 7,00 42.35 45.56 47.64 47.58
2. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 3:57.93 218 +1,18 3,00 54.34 59.97 1:03.09 1:00.53
60 - 64 years

1. HAGGI Toomas 57Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:47.63 822 +0,85 12,00 39.54 41.98 43.20 42.91
2. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos  3:23.07 462 +0,92 6,00 48.08 51.95 51.77 51.27
70 - 74 years

1. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras 47Marijampoles Torpedos 3:41.54 553 +0,72 8,00 50.47 56.24 58.84 55.99
75 - 79 years

1. SMIRNOV Yury 41MKMP Moscow 4:18.41 346 +0,74 - 1:00.86 1:05.23 1:05.86 1:06.46
2. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 5:32.46 162 +1,19 2,00 1:19.45 1:24.73 1:25.61 1:22.67
Open

1. HAGGI Toomas 57Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:47.63 822 +0,85 12,00 39.54 41.98 43.20 42.91
2. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75PK Champions 2:24.74 751 +0,74 - 33.99 37.26 37.68 35.81
3. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71Kauno Takas | 2:26.75 720 +0,85 10,00 34.57 36.87 38.22 37.09
4. IGOR Kukharyev 66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters2:47.58 572 +0,80 - 40.08 42.39 42.65 42.46
5. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras 47Marijampoles Torpedos 3:41.54 553 +0,72 8,00 50.47 56.24 58.84 55.99
6. MITYAGIN Vladislav 6743 Region 2:54.14 510 +0,83 - 40.76 43.67 45.70 44.01
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Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 12, Men, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
7. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75TSK Darna 2:48.02 480 +0,88 - 40.80 42.43 42.89 41.90
8. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:03.13 478 +0,82 7,00 42.35 45,56 47.64 47.58
9. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:23.07 462 +0,92 6,00 48.08 51.95 51.77 51.27

10. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:40.21 436 +0,75 5,00 38.28 39.69 41.40 40.84
11. VIKSNE Arturs 84SK Delfins 2:43.21 413 +0,71 - 38.99 41.21 42.01 41.00
12. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:52.60 349 +0,86 4,00 40.41 43.39 44.85 43.95
13. SMIRNOV Yury 41MKMP Moscow 4:18.41 346 +0,74 - 1:00.86 1:05.23 1:05.86 1:06.46
14. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 3:57.93 218 +1,18 3,00 54.34 59.97 1:03.09 1:00.53
15. KADIKIS Arnolds 75Kekavas novads 3:45.95 197 +1,01 - 51.57 5459 1:01.53 58.26
16. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 5:32.46 162 +1,19 2,00 1:19.45 1:24.73 1:25.61 1:22.67
Event 13 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
22.02.2020 - 19:21 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. SILINA Sindija 95  Valmieras PK Aqua 1:16.67 782 +0,78 10,00 35.31 41.36
2. PETROVA Kintija 93 PK Champions 1:28.79 503 +0,83 3,00 42.15 46.64
30 - 34 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cassand89 C.N. Aquamasters 1:14.37 807 +0,76 - 35.42 38.95
2. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90 Energoatom 1:18.42 688 +0,84 - 37.63 40.79
3. VAUPSAITE Egle 86 Klaipedos PK 1:30.77 444 +0,97 2,00 42.60 48.17
4. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 1:3456 392 +0,86 - 45.14 49.42
35 - 39 years
1. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 1:18.80 673 +0,78 - 37.72 41.08
2. POLEIKINA Anna 81 Fitness House 1:28.35 477 +0,98 - 42.08 46.27
40 - 44 years
1. ZAKHAROVA Liubov 80 43 Region 1:28.62 623 +0,82 - 41.94 46.68
2. OZOLA Inese 77 PK Octopus 1:32.71 544 +0,83 6,00 43.10 49.61
3. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Champions 1:34.05 521 +0,83 5,00 43.64 50.41
45 - 49 years
1. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes pilseta 1:19.59 934 +0,87 - 38.02 41.57
2. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72 Tsunami 1:23.19 817 +0,74 - 39.52 43.67
3. TRUSHKOVA Yana 75 43 Region 1:32.99 585 +0,80 - 43.46 49.53
4. SIRENKO Natalja 72 PK Champions 1:43.14 429 +0,81 - 48.50 54.64
5. SUFINSKIENE llona 74 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:47.30 381 +0,97 - 50.69 56.61

DSQ MERZLIKINA Irina

72 Poseidon Moscow

(Time: 19:31), Start brfore the start signal

DSQ ZOLOTKO Oksana

72 No Stars

(Time: 19:25), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 13, Women, 100m Breaststroke

50 - 54 years
1. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69  Cunamis 1:27.51 770 +0,63 - 42.34 45.17
2. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:34.26 616 +0,95 7,00 44.54 49.72
3. FEDAN Tatiana 69 Krivbas Masters 1:35.05 601 +0,93 - 45.34 49.71
4. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67  Troyka 1:36.39 576 +0,93 - 44.68 51.71
5. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:53.62 351 +0,95 - 53.28 1:00.34
6. RAVENA Patricija 67 PK Champions 1:57.83 315 +0,92 - 54.53 1:03.30
DNS IRYNA Kovalchuk 68 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters -
55 - 59 years
1. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:29.65 813 - 42.96 46.69
2. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:30.01 803 +0,85 12,00 43.37 46.64
3. KULLA Kaia 61 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:32.39 743 +0,87 8,00 43.78 48.61
4. PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute 63 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:53.37 402 +0,99 1,00 53.26 1:00.11
65 - 69 years
1. SHANGINA Irina 55 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:30.23 1030 +0,83 - 43.07 47.16
70 - 74 years
1. LILIENTHAL Eha 46 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:01.67 508 +0,98 4,00 55.58 1:06.09
Open
1. SHANGINA Irina 55 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:30.23 1030 +0,83 - 43.07 47.16
2. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes pilseta 1:19.59 934 +0,87 - 38.02 41.57
3. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72 Tsunami 1:23.19 817 +0,74 - 39.52 43.67
4. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:29.65 813 - 42.96 46.69
5. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cassand89 C.N. Aquamasters 1:14.37 807 +0,76 - 35.42 38.95
6. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:30.01 803 +0,85 12,00 43.37 46.64
7. SILINA Sindija 95  Valmieras PK Aqua 1:16.67 782 +0,78 10,00 35.31 41.36
8. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 Cunamis 1:2751 770 +0,63 - 42.34 45.17
9. KULLA Kaia 61 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:32.39 743 +0,87 8,00 43.78 48.61
10. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90 Energoatom 1:18.42 688 +0,84 - 37.63 40.79
11. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 1:18.80 673 +0,78 - 37.72 41.08
12. ZAKHAROVA Liubov 80 43 Region 1:28.62 623 +0,82 - 41.94 46.68
13. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:34.26 616 +0,95 7,00 44,54 49.72
14. FEDAN Tatiana 69 Krivbas Masters 1:35.05 601 +0,93 - 45.34 49.71
15. TRUSHKOVA Yana 75 43 Region 1:32.99 585 +0,80 - 43.46 49.53
16. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67 Troyka 1:36.39 576 +0,93 - 44.68 51.71
17. OZOLA Inese 77 PK Octopus 1:32.71 544 +0,83 6,00 43.10 49.61
18. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Champions 1:34.05 521 +0,83 5,00 43.64 50.41
19. LILIENTHAL Eha 46 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:01.67 508 +0,98 4,00 55.58 1:06.09
20. PETROVA Kintija 93 PK Champions 1:28.79 503 +0,83 3,00 42.15 46.64
21. POLEIKINA Anna 81 Fitness House 1:28.35 477 +0,98 - 42.08 46.27
22. VAUPSAITE Egle 86 Klaipedos PK 1:30.77 444 +0,97 2,00 42.60 48.17
23. SIRENKO Natalja 72 PK Champions 1:43.14 429 +0,81 - 48.50 54.64
24. PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute 63 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:53.37 402 +0,99 1,00 53.26 1:00.11
25. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 1:3456 392 +0,86 - 45.14 49.42
26. SUFINSKIENE llona 74 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:47.30 381 +0,97 - 50.69 56.61
27. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:53.62 351 +0,95 - 53.28 1:00.34
28. RAVENA Patricija 67 PK Champions 1:57.83 315 +0,92 - 54.53 1:03.30
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 13, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
DSQ MERZLIKINA Irina 72 Poseidon Moscow -

(Time: 19:31), Start brfore the start signal
DSQ ZOLOTKO Oksana 72 No Stars -

(Time: 19:25), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

DNS IRYNA Kovalchuk 68 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters -

EXH KHOKHOL Valeriya 96  WolfPack 1:26.38 549 +0,91 - 41.49 44.89
Event 14 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
22.02.2020 - 19:35 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years

1. KARTOVYY Vitaliy 94  Vinnitsa 1:03.05 952 +0,74 - 29.81 33.24

2. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 Klaipedos PK 1:0455 887 +0,71 8,00 30.20 34.35

3. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 1:06.06 827 +0,79 - 32.30 33.76

4. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92 Energoatom 1:13.78 594 +0,87 - 34.89 38.89

5. ABOLINS Toms 92 PK Champions 1:14.17 584 +0,71 - 34.62 39.55
DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -

30 - 34 years

1. TABELEVS Mihails 88 MadWave Riga | 1:08.91 705 +0,74 2,00 32.40 36.51

2. PETRULIS Mantas 86 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 1:19.33 462 +0,90 - 37.16 42.17
DSQ RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas | -

(Time: 19:37), Start before the start signal

35 - 39 years
1. EISAKS Reinis 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:07.17 865 +0,76 - 31.88 35.29
2. LUSTIUK Oleksandr 83 Energoatom 1:12.51 688 +0,80 - 33.82 38.69
3. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes pilseta 1:14.69 629 +0,69 - 34.25 40.44
40 - 44 years
1. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:11.45 730 +0,76 - 32.42 39.03
2. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas | 1:.32.81 333 +0,76 - 43.95 48.86
45 - 49 years
1. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs 74 PK Champions 1:08.35 902 +0,85 10,00 31.89 36.46
2. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:10.95 807 +0,65 7,00 33.30 37.65
3. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 1:11.68 782 +0,66 6,00 33.90 37.78
4. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 1:16.69 639 +0,81 1,00 37.05 39.64
5. PLOTNIEKS Juris 75 SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./Dor.  1:17.43 621 +0,84 - 36.42 41.01
6. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes pilseta 1:22.33 516 +0,83 - 38.45 43.88
7. BIRUTIS Audrius 72 Kauno Takas Il 1:27.30 433 +0,78 - 42.15 45.15
DNS KOSTITSIN Roman 74 Olimpiec -
DNS IVLEVS Vladimirs 75 Rigas pilseta -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 14, Men, 100m Breaststroke

50 - 54 years
1. ROSLAKOVS Andrejs 69 MadWave Riga | 1:11.72 911 +0,74 12,00 33.51 38.21
2. PENCHUKOV Igor 67 ASM Yaroslavl 1:13.31 853 +0,88 - 34.13 39.18
3. ZIEGLER Igor 68 Yellow Submarine 1:14.05 828 +0,70 - 34.63 39.42
4. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:21.63 618 +0,81 - 38.95 42.68
5. CINGELS Juris 68 MadWave Riga Il 1:30.13 459 +0,87 - 42.63 47.50
6. TITOV Konstantin 68 ASM Yaroslavl 1:31.55 438 +0,94 - 43.46 48.09
7. SIPKOVS Agris 70  Jurmalas pilseta 1:43.08 307 +0,97 - 46.59 56.49
55 - 59 years
1. EZHKOV Vadim 65 Pregel 1:23.44 544 +0,66 - 38.78 44.66
2. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas | 1:23.56 542 +0,75 - 40.01 43.55
3. TSALOV Roman 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:27.12 478 +0,69 - 43.14 43.98
4. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:27.99 464 +0,63 - 41.56 46.43
5. ZOLOTKO Viktor 64 Gavrilych Masters 1:32.04 405 +0,85 - 44.64 47.40
6. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 1:43.44 285 +0,95 - 47.71 55.73
DNS ALISAUSKAS Algirdas 61 Kauno Takas | -
60 - 64 years
1. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 1:29.81 556 +0,97 - 42.52 47.29
2. BUKONTS Andis 58 Ozolnieku Roni 1:35.00 470 +0,79 - 45.37 49.63
3. MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus 59 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 1:35.71 459 +0,87 - 45.50 50.21
65 - 69 years
1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:28.48 722 +0,85 4,00 42.96 45,52
2. KESKUELA Peep 54 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:30.16 683 +0,95 - 43.30 46.86
3. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:40.40 494 +0,95 - 47.14 53.26
4. DRONOV Nikolay 52  Troyka 1:58.60 300 +1,20 - 54.97 1:03.63
70 - 74 years
1. LUIGE Aksel 49 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:30.35 759 +0,86 5,00 42.13 48.22
2. ERSHOV Oleg 50 Meshera Rjazan 1:32.07 718 - 43.71 48.36
3. KHARCHENKO Aleksandr 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:32.38 710 +0,92 3,00 42.95 49.43
85 - 89 years
1. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn 33 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 2:30.79 325 +1,23 - 1:12.14 1:18.65
Open
1. KARTOVYY Vitaliy 94 Vinnitsa 1:03.05 952 +0,74 - 29.81 33.24
2. ROSLAKOVS Andrejs 69 MadWave Riga | 1:11.72 911 +0,74 12,00 33.51 38.21
3. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs 74 PK Champions 1:08.35 902 +0,85 10,00 31.89 36.46
4. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 Klaipedos PK 1:0455 887 +0,71 8,00 30.20 34.35
5. EISAKS Reinis 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:07.17 865 +0,76 - 31.88 35.29
6. PENCHUKOV Igor 67 ASM Yaroslavl 1:13.31 853 +0,88 - 34.13 39.18
7. ZIEGLER Igor 68 Yellow Submarine 1:14.05 828 +0,70 - 34.63 39.42
8. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 1:06.06 827 +0,79 - 32.30 33.76
9. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:10.95 807 +0,65 7,00 33.30 37.65
10. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 1:11.68 782 +0,66 6,00 33.90 37.78
11. LUIGE Aksel 49 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:30.35 759 +0,86 5,00 42.13 48.22
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 14, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,

DSQ

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Name

FEDOTOV Aleksandr
BATISTSEV Aleksandr
ERSHOV Oleg
KHARCHENKO Aleksandr
TABELEVS Mihails
LUSTIUK Oleksandr
KESKUELA Peep
POSKUS Ramunas
TALALAJEVS Jurijs
PLOTNIEKS Juris
BUSMANIS Ritvars
FEDINCHUK Ruslan
ABOLINS Toms
MATUSIK Miroslaw
EZHKOQOV Vadim
JUODESKA Arlandas
BARABISKINS Andris
SATAS Vytautas
TSALOV Roman
BUKONTS Andis
KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
PETRULIS Mantas
CINGELS Juris
MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus
TITOV Konstantin
BIRUTIS Audrius
ZOLOTKO Viktor
ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius
SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn
SIPKOVS Agris
DRONOQV Nikolay
AFONICEVS Aleksejs
RATKUS Renaldas

YB

80
53
50
47
88
83
54
72
82
75
66
92
92
56
65
61
73
53
65
58
64
86
68
59
68
72
64
79
33
70
52
64
88

Club

Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Meshera Rjazan

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
MadWave Riga |
Energoatom
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Cunamis

Rezeknes pilseta

SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./Dor.

Valmieras PK Aqua
Energoatom

PK Champions

MKS JUVENIA Bialystok
Pregel

Kauno Takas |
Rezeknes pilseta
Marijampoles Torpedos
Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
Ozolnieku Roni
Marijampoles Torpedos
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il
MadWave Riga Il
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il
ASM Yaroslavl

Kauno Takas Il
Gavrilych Masters
Kauno Takas |

SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
Jurmalas pilseta
Troyka

PK Octopus

Kauno Takas |

(Time: 19:37), Start before the start signal

DEVENAS Kestutis
ALISAUSKAS Algirdas
KOSTITSIN Roman
IVLEVS Vladimirs
MYKHAYLOV Borys

92
61
74
75
02

Armada Siauliai
Kauno Takas |
Olimpiec

Rigas pilseta
WolfPack

Time

1:11.45
1:28.48
1:32.07
1:32.38
1:08.91
1:12.51
1:30.16
1:16.69
1:14.69
1:17.43
1:21.63
1:13.78
1:14.17
1:29.81
1:23.44
1:23.56
1:22.33
1:40.40
1:27.12
1:35.00
1:27.99
1:19.33
1:30.13
1:35.71
1:31.55
1:27.30
1:32.04
1:32.81
2:30.79
1:43.08
1:58.60
1:43.44

Pts

730
722
718
710
705
688
683
639
629
621
618
594
584
556
544
542
516
494
478
470
464
462
459
459
438
433
405
333
325
307
300
285

+0,76
+0,85

+0,92
+0,74
+0,80
+0,95
+0,81
+0,69
+0,84
+0,81
+0,87
+0,71
+0,97
+0,66
+0,75
+0,83
+0,95
+0,69
+0,79
+0,63
+0,90
+0,87
+0,87
+0,94
+0,78
+0,85
+0,76
+1,23
+0,97
+1,20
+0,95

50m 100m
32.42 39.03
42.96 45.52
43.71 48.36
42.95 49.43
32.40 36.51
33.82 38.69
43.30 46.86
37.05 39.64
34.25 40.44
36.42 41.01
38.95 42.68
34.89 38.89
34.62 39.55
42.52 47.29
38.78 44.66
40.01 43.55
38.45 43.88
47.14 53.26
43.14 43.98
45.37 49.63
41.56 46.43
37.16 42.17
42.63 47.50
45.50 50.21
43.46 48.09
42.15 45.15
44.64 47.40
43.95 48.86
1:12.14 1:18.65
46.59 56.49
54.97 1:03.63
47.71 55.73
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

2 - 1st day - relay events

22.02.2020 - 19:55

Event 15 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley AG 100 and older
22.02.2020 - 19:55 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Club Time Pts RT Team
AG 100 - 119
DSQ Klaipedos PK 1 Klaipedos PK -
(Time: 19:56), Started to early - 4th leg; 2 swimmers in the lane
SALTENYTE Agne 91  +0,86 38.28 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 +0,49 36.97
VAUPSAITE Egle 86  +0,21 30.13 FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 0,14
AG 120 - 159
1. Valmieras PK Aqua 1 Valmieras PK Aqua 2:05.79 +0,69 24,00
SILINA Sindija 95  +0,69 31.45 CELMINS Marcis 84 40,62 26.79
OZOLINS Janis 76  +0,53 36.15 SILINA Laura 73 +0,53 31.40
2. PK Champions PK Champions 2:20.43 +0,72 20,00
GUSEVS Aleksejs 75 40,72 30.46 NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80  +0,64 40.81
PETROVA Kintija 93 +0,34 41.02 ABOLINS Toms 92 +053 28.14
3. Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:25.32 +0,84 16,00
BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82  +0,84 36.19 ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83  +0,82 37.55
RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84  +0,70 45.82 RASYTINIS limaras 83 40,52 25.76
AG 160 - 199
1. Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:03.06 +0,74 24,00
RAZGUNE Ausra 83  +0,74 30.89 BIELINIENE Lina 74 40,15 33.56
ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 +0,31 32.00 GINCAS Raimondas 74 +0,52 26.61
2. SK Delfins SK Delfins 2:11.53 +0,62 20,00
VIKSNE Arturs 84  +0,62 32.34 AIGARE lize 65  +0,49 34.99
ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75  +0,50 32.72 RIBAKOVA Julija 76 +0,40 31.48
3. MadWave Riga | 2 MadWave Riga | 2:12.45 +0,74 16,00
PETERSONE Evija 76 +0,74 38.84 JAKOVLEVS Arturs 67  +0,30 28.73
ROSLAKOVS Andrejs 69  +0,52 33.75 BAGLAIS Sandra 69  +0,10 31.13
4. MadWave Rigal 1 MadWave Riga | 2:12.73 +0,75 14,00
ROZKALNE Diana 74 40,75 41.16 GRUGULE Jolanta 80  +0,24 33.08
TABELEVS Mihails 88  +0,25 31.23 LIEPA Maris 70  +0,54 27.26
5. Klaipedos PK 2 Klaipedos PK 2:18.56 +1,22 12,00
ZEMAITIS Tomas 70 +1,22 35.82 GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69  +0,41 39.72
POSKIENE Monika 84  +0,89 36.46 PELESINAS Aidas 72 26.56
6. Cunamis Cunamis 2:23.44 +0,72 10,00
VENCKUS Arnoldas 72 40,72 39.00 BANIENE Ausra 83 37.12
GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69  +0,51 38.98 POSKUS Ramunas 72 40,37 28.34
7. Valmieras PK Aqua 2 Valmieras PK Aqua 2:28.47 +1,10 8,00
KALVANE Antra 68  +1,10 44.48 MIRONOVSKA Anna 68  +0,47 42.37
BUSMANIS Ritvars 66  +0,58 36.23 CELMINS Janis 81  +021 25.39
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 15, Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley, AG 160 - 199

Rank Club Time Pts RT Team
DNS MadWave Riga Il MadWave Riga Il -
AG 200 - 239
1. Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:16.84 +0,81 24,00
PAAP Eil 75 +0,81 36.11 ARUSOO Kistiina 79 34.30
HAGGI Toomas 57 37.51 LUKONENKO Igor 63 +0,47 28.92
2. Olimpiec Olimpiec 2:23.81 +0,81 20,00
GRJADUNOVA Vera 55 +0,81 42.04 VANIN Andrey 68  +0,50 29.71
KOSTITSIN Roman 74 +0,73 34.71 NOVIKAVA Alena 63  +0,25 37.35
3. Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:30.20 +0,80 16,00
SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 +0,80 43.86 KANAPICKAS Gintas 65  +0,45 35.52
FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 +0,13 37.43 BUZELYTE Aiskute 65  +0,48 33.39
4. Troyka Troyka 2:38.18 +0,66 14,00
KAREV Pavel 59 +0,66 39.36 KHOROSHEVA Olga 94  +0,38 31.09
DRONOV Nikolay 52 +0,97 51.14 KUZNETSOVA Svetlana 60  +0,51 36.59
5. Marijampoles Torpedos 2 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:38.93 +0,87 12,00
SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 +0,87 41.35 KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64  +0,38 34.80
SUFINSKIENE llona 74 +0,93 47.34 PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 40,72 35.44
AG 240 - 279
1. Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:24.10 +0,74 24,00
KESKUELA Peep 54 +0,74 37.47 BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53  +0,28 33.29
KULLA Kaia 61 +0,56 41.19 VANTSI Merle 65  +0,38 32.15
2. MadWave Riga | 3 MadWave Riga | 2:38.39 +0,94 20,00
MISKAROVA Guna 65 +0,94 40.87 FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena 73 40,74 38.41
TABELEVS Aleksejs 51 +0,42 43.00 KOZLOVS Anatolijs 51 +0,49 36.11
AG 280 - 319
1. Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 3 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2:52.92 +0,83 24,00
VOOLMAA Sirje 53 +0,83 49.87 LAHT Lembit 49  +0,78 40.05
LUIGE Aksel 49 +0,63 41.61 LILIEENTHAL Eha 46  +0,65 41.39
2. Marijampoles Torpedos 1 Marijampoles Torpedos 3:42.71 +0,91 20,00
MAZHETIENE Aldona 48 +0,91 54.80 GUOGA Antanas 48  +0,76 59.13
PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute 63 +0,88 51.90 GRIGAS Stasys 41 +0,78 56.88
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

3 - 2nd day - individual events

23.02.2020 - 10:00

Event 16 50m Freestyle - DISABILITY & BEGINNERS Open
23.02.2020 - 10:00 AR KUSTIBU IEROBEZOJUMIEM UN TAUTAS KLASE Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
1. BUNA Janis 77 Riga DSB 32.89 +0,91 -
2. PUCURS Intars 77  Krimuldas novads 52.24 +1,56 -
3. RZEVSKIS Nikolajs 87 Riga DSB 58.32 -
4. RIEKSTINA Juta 75 Riga DSB 1:12.02 -
5. ANSONS Janis 88 Riga DSB 1:15.28 -
6. GUDZEJEVS Dmitrijs 88 Riga DSB 1:15.76 +1,95 -
7. BERGMANE Svetlana 90 PK Champions 1:18.40 -
8. BRUNS Aivars 86 Riga DSB 1:39.32 -
9. BONDARE Vera 87 Riga DSB 1:43.88 -
10. ISAKS Aleks 03 PK Champions 2:35.13 -
11. KAREV Andrey 09 Troyka 3:16.78 -
DNS SKOPANS Klavs 96 palidzesim.lv -
DNS GUSAROVS Emils 86 palidzesim.lv -
DNS GUSAROVA Mata 08 palidzesim.lv -
DNS SPRINCIS Rihards 83 Riga DSB -
DNS GRINVALDS Karlis 79 Riga DSB -
DNS ZARINS Aivars 55 Bauskas pilseta -
EXH RUKKALNS Ainars 86 Krimuldas novads 29.67 +0,87 -
EXH VEVERIS Arturs 81 Krimuldas novads 30.88 +0,97 -
EXH GRUNDE Rolands 02 palidzesim.lv 34.33 +1,20 -
EXH KUTRAITE leva 75 Krimuldas novads 36.78 +1,37 -
EXH BULINA Inga 77  Krimuldas novads 37.27 +0,96 -
EXH GUSAROVA Dace 86 palidzesim.lv 42.90 +1,22 -
EXH DZENZA Natalija 81 Krimuldas novads 45.04 +1,26 -
EXH PASTORE Alvine 99 palidzesim.lv 46.77 -
EXH PETKUNA Andzelika 98 palidzesim.lv 48.02 +1,09 -
EXH DRUCKUS Marcis 98 palidzesim.lv 53.58 -
EXH JASKANS Sandis 90 palidzesim.lv 54.12 +0,73 -
EXH RTISHCHEVA Tatiana 80 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:02.18 -
EXH KLIEVENA llze 67 Olaines novads 1:11.46 +1,67 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 17 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
23.02.2020 - 10:09 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years
1. SILINA Sindija 95 Valmieras PK Aqua 27.14 809 -
2. KHOROSHEVA Olga 94  Troyka 28.16 724 +0,68 -
3. PETROVA Kintija 93 PK Champions 32.94 452 5,00
30 - 34 years
1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 29.67 683 +0,72 -
35 - 39 years
1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 27.08 952 +0,75 -
2. ROMANENKOVA Alexandra 84 ASM Yaroslavl 29.01 774 +0,84 -
3. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 31.99 577 +0,86 7,00
4. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3490 444 +0,63 -
40 - 44 years
1. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 31.07 669 -
2. TRIFONOVA Marija 77  SK Delfins 4495 221 +0,95 1,00
3. NALETOVA Irina 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 46.83 195 +1,11 -
45 - 49 years
1. BIELINIENE Lina 74  Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 30.70 673 +0,48 -
2. SUSLOPAROVA Olga 74 43 Region 31.44 627 +0,88 -
3. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 32.01 594 -
4. DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha 72  Yellow Submarine 33.96 497 +0,92 -
5. IMBERI Alisa 75 43 Region 34.12 490 +0,86 -
6. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 34.45 476 +0,79 -
7. SIRENKO Natalja 72 PK Champions 36.35 405 +0,83 4,00
8. SUFINSKIENE llona 74  Marijampoles Torpedos 36.89 388 +1,07 -
50 - 54 years
1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 30.72 798 +0,74 12,00
2. BAGLAIS Sandra 69 MadWave Riga | 32.04 703 +0,86 10,00
3. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 34.12 582 -
4. VIDRICKA Tatjana 70 MadWave Riga 48.02 209 +0,73 -
DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67 Kauno Takas | -
55 - 59 years
1. VANTSI Merle 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 32.74 736 +0,84 -
2. TERIAEVA Irina 65 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 33.55 684 +0,85 -
3. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Nendres 34.11 651 +0,84 -
4. TITOVA Irina 61 Pregel 34.81 613 +0,92 -
5. NOVIKAVA Alena 63 Olimpiec 36.85 516 +0,80 6,00
6. CEKULE Daiga 61 PK Octopus 4550 274 +0,99 2,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 17, Women, 50m Freestyle

60 - 64 years

1.
2. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov
3. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana
4,

5. ROSHCHINA Marina

NAGOVITSYNA Larisa

WASILEWICZ Joanna

65 - 69 years

1.

SBOEVA Irina

DNS GRJADUNOVA Vera

O
©
)
S

35

CoNOOMWDNE

RAZGUNE Ausra
SILINA Sindija
NAGOVITSYNA Larisa
MIKELSONE Aiva

ROMANENKOVA Alexandra

BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov
VANTSI Merle
KHOROSHEVA Olga
BAGLAIS Sandra
TERIAEVA Irina

. STEPONAITIENE Justina

BIELINIENE Lina
GRUGULE Jolanta

. VILIMIENE Aida

SUSLOPAROVA Olga

. TITOVA Irina

KUZNETSOVA Svetlana
SILINA Laura
GARDZIULIENE Ausra

. ANTANAVICIENE Nida
. WASILEWICZ Joanna
. NOVIKAVA Alena

DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha
IMBERI Alisa

. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate
. PETROVA Kintija
. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita

SIRENKO Natalja

. SUFINSKIENE llona

SBOEVA Irina

. CEKULE Daiga
. TRIFONOVA Marija
. VIDRICKA Tatjana

NALETOVA Irina
ROSHCHINA Marina

DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta

59
56
60
59
56

53
55

83
95
59
66
84
56
65
94
69
65
89
74
80
62
74
61
60
73
69
83
59
63
72
75
75
93
84
72
74
53
61
77
70
77
56
67

Tsunami

Poseidon Moscow
Troyka

MKS JUVENIA Bialystok
Troyka

Troyka
Olimpiec

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Valmieras PK Aqua
Tsunami

Valmieras PK Aqua
ASM Yaroslavl
Poseidon Moscow
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Troyka

MadWave Riga |

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Pasvalys Ryklis
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
MadWave Riga |
Nendres

43 Region

Pregel

Troyka

Valmieras PK Aqua
Klaipedos PK
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
MKS JUVENIA Bialystok
Olimpiec

Yellow Submarine

43 Region
Marijampoles Torpedos
PK Champions
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
PK Champions
Marijampoles Torpedos
Troyka

PK Octopus

SK Delfins

MadWave Riga Il

Sirius St. Petersburg
Troyka

Kauno Takas |

33.34
33.99
36.77
37.51
59.06

45.86

27.08
27.14
33.34
30.72
29.01
33.99
32.74
28.16
32.04
33.55
29.67
30.70
31.07
34.11
31.44
34.81
36.77
32.01
34.12
31.99
37.51
36.85
33.96
34.12
34.45
32.94
34.90
36.35
36.89
45.86
45.50
44.95
48.02
46.83
59.06

804 -
759 +0,80 -
599 +0,90 8,00
565 -
144 +1,31 -

347 +1,15 3,00

952 +0,75 -
809 -
804

798 +0,74
774 +0,84 -
759 +0,80 -
736 +0,84 -
724 +0,68
703 +0,86
684 +0,85 -
683 +0,72 -
673 +0,48 -
669 -
651 +0,84 -
627 +0,88 -
613 +0,92 -
599 +0,90 8,00
594 -
582 -
577 +0,86 7,00
565 -
516 +0,80 6,00
497 +0,92 -
490 +0,86 -
476 +0,79 -
452 5,00
444 +0,63 -
405 +0,83 4,00
388 +1,07 -
347 +1,15 3,00
274 +0,99 2,00
221 +0,95 1,00
209 +0,73 -
195 +1,11 -
144 +1,31 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 17, Women, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

DNS GRJADUNOVA Vera 55  Olimpiec -

Event 18 Men, 50m Freestyle Open

23.02.2020 - 10:19 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years

1. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 24.03 858 +0,72 -

2. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 24.27 833 +0,85 12,00

3. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 25.46 722 +0,73 -

4, SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 26.52 638 +0,72 -

DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -

DNS PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua -
30 - 34 years

1. ALSHEVICH Andrei 89 Olimpiec 27.10 544 +0,84 -

2. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 27.33 530 +0,75 -

3. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas | 27.92 497 +0,82 -

4. EDIJS Endols 87 SK Delfins 32.98 302 +0,96 -
35 - 39 years

1. RASYTINIS llmaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 25.12 767 +0,71 10,00

2. CELMINS Janis 81 Valmieras PK Agqua 25.64 721 +0,67 7,00

3. TUERKMEN Cem 82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 25.98 693 +0,85 -

4. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes pilseta 28.21 541 +0,70 -

5. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.47 527 +0,86 -

6. DORONINS Romans 82 MadWave Riga ll 28.69 515 +0,86 -

7. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 29.52 472 +0,75 -

8. AFANASIEYV Oleksii 85 WolfPack 29.79 460 +0,79 -
40 - 44 years

1. MALINAUSKAS Tomas 78 Tonusas 26.51 671 +0,72 -

2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 26.70 656 +0,82 -

3. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 27.58 596 +0,90 -

4. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 30.87 425 +0,89 -

DNS SOLOZEMNIEKS Arturs 79 SK Delfins -
45 - 49 years

1. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 26.31 746 +0,67 -

2. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 26.78 708 +0,62 6,00

3. GINCAS Raimondas 74  Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 27.04 687 +0,73 -

4. DMITRIEV Oleg 71 Pskov 27.12 681 +0,93 -

5. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas | 27.62 645 +0,64 5,00

6. BALTINS Vilnis 71 MadWave Riga ll 28.87 565 +0,88 1,00

7. VENCKUS Arnoldas 72 Cunamis 28.99 558 +0,73 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 18, Men, 50m Freestyle, 45 - 49 years

Rank

8.

9.
10.
DSQ

Name

DUBROVSKIS Valerijs
BARABISKINS Andris
KADIKIS Arnolds
MARTINSONS Kaspars

YB

72
73
75
75

Club

Rezeknes pilseta
Rezeknes pilseta
Kekavas novads
SK Delfins

(Time: 10:29), Nav veikta distance pilna garuma (pagrieziens)

50 - 54 years

agrLN PR

6.
DNS
DNS

ZUBETS Oleksandr
KUZMIN Alexey

LIEPA Maris
BUSMANIS Ritvars
TITOV Konstantin
CINGELS Juris
GUMBIS Vaidotas
SARKOVSKIS Eduards

55 - 59 years

1

2.
3.
4.

KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs
LOKHONIA Maxim
ZOLOTKO Viktor

60 - 64 years

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
DNS

LAIKARI Jukka

CIRULIS Aldis
MORGUNOV Nikolay
PICUGINS Genadijs
GRIADUNOV Andrey
KUZMICKAS Aleksandras
BUKONTS Andis

65 - 69 years

ourdwNE

KESKUELA Peep
SATAS Vytautas
TABELEVS Aleksejs
FRANKAS Raimondas
KOZLOVS Anatolijs
YAKOVENKO Sergej

70 - 74 years

1.
2.
DNS

PETKAU Oleg
NEFEDOV Vladimir
LAHT Lembit

70
69
70
66
68
68
66
70

64
61
61
64

59
57
58
59
59
59
58

54
53
51
55
51
53

47
49
49

No Stars

Sirius St. Petersburg
MadWave Riga |
Valmieras PK Aqua
ASM Yaroslavl
MadWave Riga Il
llgaplaukiai
Rezeknes pilseta

Marijampoles Torpedos
PK Octopus

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Gavrilych Masters

Meisterujumise U-Klubi I
PK Champions

MKMP Moscow

PK Octopus

Olimpiec

Panevezys

Ozolnieku Roni

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Marijampoles Torpedos
MadWave Riga |
Ignalinos PK

MadWave Riga |
Cunamis

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

Time

30.89
3141
32.06

26.96
27.32
27.55
30.06
30.95
35.42

29.16
31.07
31.29
32.01

31.04
31.22
31.43
33.31
33.81
33.87

32.19
32.41
33.92
34.80
36.32
44.57

32.08
35.58

Pts RT Team

461 +0,90 -
438 +0,91 -
412 +0,98 -

770 +0,78 -
740 +0,85 -
722 +0,79 -
556 +0,73 -
509 +0,89 -
339 +0,80 -

715 +0,80 -
591 +0,64 2,00
579 +0,97 -
540 +0,87 -

646 +0,78 -
635 +0,95 4,00
622 +0,95 -
523 -
500 +0,68 -
497 +0,85 -

628 +0,96 -
616 +0,94 -
537 +0,75 -
497 -
437 +1,04 -
236 +1,20 -

738 +1,02 8,00
541 +0,78 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 18, Men, 50m Freestyle

75 - 79 years
1. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 36.69 620 +0,78 3,00
2. SMIRNOV Yury 41 MKMP Moscow 42.68 394 +0,84 -

80 - 84 years
1. KIRSS Eino 37  Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 42.31 484 +1,06 -
2. BEZZUBOVAS Povilas 39 Kauno Takas Il 54.65 224 -

Open

1. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 24.03 858 +0,72 -
2. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 24.27 833 +0,85 12,00
3. ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars 26.96 770 +0,78 -
4. RASYTINIS limaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 25.12 767 +0,71 10,00
5. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 26.31 746 +0,67 -
6. KUZMIN Alexey 69 Sirius St. Petersburg 27.32 740 +0,85 -
7. PETKAU Oleg 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 32.08 738 +1,02 8,00
8. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 25.46 722 +0,73 -
LIEPA Maris 70 MadWave Riga | 27.55 722 +0,79 -
10. CELMINS Janis 81 Valmieras PK Aqua 25.64 721 +0,67 7,00
11. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 29.16 715 +0,80 -
12. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 26.78 708 +0,62 6,00
13. TUERKMEN Cem 82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 25.98 693 +0,85 -
14. GINCAS Raimondas 74  Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 27.04 687 +0,73 -
15. DMITRIEV Oleg 71 Pskov 27.12 681 +0,93 -
16. MALINAUSKAS Tomas 78 Tonusas 2651 671 +0,72 -
17. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 26.70 656 +0,82 -
18. LAIKARI Jukka 59 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 31.04 646 +0,78 -
19. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas | 27.62 645 +0,64 5,00
20. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 26.52 638 +0,72 -
21. CIRULIS Aldis 57 PK Champions 31.22 635 +0,95 4,00
22. KESKUELA Peep 54  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 32.19 628 +0,96 -
23. MORGUNOV Nikolay 58 MKMP Moscow 31.43 622 +0,95 -
24. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 36.69 620 +0,78 3,00
25. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 3241 616 +0,94 -
26. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 27.58 596 +0,90 -
27. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 PK Octopus 31.07 591 +0,64 2,00
28. LOKHONIA Maxim 61 Neva Stars St. Petershurg 31.29 579 +0,97 -
29. BALTINS Vilnis 71 MadWave Riga ll 28.87 565 +0,88 1,00
30. VENCKUS Arnoldas 72  Cunamis 28.99 558 +0,73 -
31. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 30.06 556 +0,73 -
32. ALSHEVICH Andrei 89 Olimpiec 27.10 544 +0,84 -
33. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes pilseta 28.21 541 +0,70 -
NEFEDOV Vladimir 49 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 35.58 541 +0,78 -
35. ZOLOTKO Viktor 64  Gavrilych Masters 32.01 540 +0,87 -
36. TABELEVS Aleksejs 51 MadWave Riga | 33.92 537 +0,75 -
37. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 27.33 530 +0,75 -
38. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.47 527 +0,86 -
39. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 PK Octopus 33.31 523 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 18, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
40. DORONINS Romans 82 MadWave Riga ll 28.69 515 +0,86 -
41. TITOV Konstantin 68 ASM Yaroslavl 30.95 509 +0,89 -
42. GRIADUNOQV Andrey 59 Olimpiec 33.81 500 +0,68 -
43. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas | 27.92 497 +0,82 -
KUZMICKAS Aleksandras 59 Panevezys 33.87 497 +0,85 -
FRANKAS Raimondas 55 Ignalinos PK 34.80 497 -
46. KIRSS Eino 37 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 42.31 484 +1,06 -
47. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 29.52 472 +0,75 -
48. DUBROVSKIS Valerijs 72 Rezeknes pilseta 30.89 461 +0,90 -
49. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85 WolfPack 29.79 460 +0,79 -
50. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes pilseta 31.41 438 +0,91 -
51. KOZLOVS Anatolijs 51 MadWave Riga | 36.32 437 +1,04 -
52. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 30.87 425 +0,89 -
53. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas novads 32.06 412 +0,98 -
54. SMIRNOV Yury 41 MKMP Moscow 42.68 394 +0,84 -
55. CINGELS Juris 68 MadWave Riga ll 35.42 339 +0,80 -
56. EDIJS Endols 87 SK Delfins 32.98 302 +0,96 -
57. YAKOVENKO Sergej 53 Cunamis 4457 236 +1,20 -
58. BEZZUBOVAS Povilas 39 Kauno Takas Il 54.65 224 -
DSQ MARTINSONS Kaspars 75 SK Delfins -
(Time: 10:29), Nav veikta distance pilna garuma (pagrieziens)

DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -
DNS GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 llgaplaukiai -
DNS LAHT Lembit 49  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | -
DNS BUKONTS Andis 58 Ozolnieku Roni -
DNS SOLOZEMNIEKS Arturs 79 SK Delfins -
DNS PENKA Kalvis 93 Valmieras PK Aqua -
DNS SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes pilseta -
EXH ZIUKAS Laurynas 96 Impuls Panevezio 2542 734 +0,74 -
EXH MYKHAYLOV Borys 02 WolfPack 38.25 +0,91 -
Event 19 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2020 - 10:33 Results

Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years
1. PETROVA Kintija 93 PK Champions 42.29 416 +0,81 -

30 - 34 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cassandra 89 C.N. Aquamasters 34.23 768 +0,58 -
2. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90 Energoatom 34.31 762 +0,83 -
3. VAUPSAITE Egle 86 Klaipedos PK 41.49 431 +0,97 -
4. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 42.73 394 +0,90 -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 19, Women, 50m Breaststroke

35 - 39 years

1.
2.

POSKIENE Monika
POLEIKINA Anna

40 - 44 years

1.
2,
3.
DSQ

ZAKHAROVA Liubov
OZOLA Inese
TRIFONOVA Marija
NALETOVA Irina

84
81

80
77
77
77

(Time: 10:40), Inappropriate style - legs

45 - 49 years

NGO A~ LN

MERZLIKINA Irina
VAITONE Irina
BRONITSKAIA Oxana
ZOLOTKO Oksana
BIELINIENE Lina
TRUSHKOVA Yana
SIRENKO Natalja
SUFINSKIENE llona

50 - 54 years

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
DNS

GRABAUSKIENE Ausra
GARDZIULIENE Ausra
KUTEYNIKOVA Marina
RAVENA Patricija
VIDRICKA Tatjana
IRYNA Kovalchuk

55 - 59 years

1

2.
3.
4.

BUZELYTE Aiskute

KULLA Kaia

MISKAROVA Guna
PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute

60 - 64 years

1.

ROSHCHINA Marina

65 - 69 years

1.
2.

SHANGINA Irina
VOOLMAA Sirje

72
74
72
72
74
75
72
74

69
69
67
67
70
68

65
61
65
63

56

55
53

Klaipedos PK
Fitness House

43 Region

PK Octopus

SK Delfins

Sirius St. Petersburg

Poseidon Moscow
Rezeknes pilseta
Tsunami

No Stars

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
43 Region

PK Champions
Marijampoles Torpedos

Cunamis

Klaipedos PK

Troyka

PK Champions

MadWave Riga Il

SC Zhytomyr Agua Masters

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
MadWave Riga |
Marijampoles Torpedos

Troyka

Neva Stars St. Petersbhurg
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

36.07
39.82

41.48
42.24
56.09

36.83
37.15
38.58
40.20
41.28
43.28
46.05
48.01

39.66
41.91
42.05
53.60
56.52

40.26
41.32
46.03
50.79

1:10.65

41.88
50.94

676
502

567
537
229

870
847
756
669
617
536
445
392

778
660
653
315
269

812
751
543
404

160

954
530

+0,80
+0,93

+0,81
+0,96

+0,79
+0,85
+0,69

+0,78
+0,78

+1,09

+0,82
+0,94
+0,98
+0,85
+0,94

+0,85
+0,87
+0,84
+1,06

+1,26

+0,86
+0,94

8,00

10,00
7,00

1,00

12,00

5,00
3,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 19, Women, 50m Breaststroke

70 - 74 years
1. LILIENTHAL Eha 46
2. MAZHETIENE Aldona 48

Open
1. SHANGINA Irina 55
2. MERZLIKINA Irina 72
3. VAITONE Irina 74
4. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65
5. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69
6. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cassandra 89
7. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90
8. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72
9. KULLA Kaia 61
10. POSKIENE Monika 84
11. ZOLOTKO Oksana 72
12. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69
13. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67
14. BIELINIENE Lina 74
15. ZAKHAROVA Liubov 80
16. LILIENTHAL Eha 46
17. MISKAROVA Guna 65
18. OZOLA Inese 77
19. TRUSHKOVA Yana 75
20. VOOLMAA Sirje 53
21. POLEIKINA Anna 81
22. SIRENKO Natalja 72
23. VAUPSAITE Egle 86
24. PETROVA Kintija 93
25. PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute 63
26. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88
27. SUFINSKIENE llona 74
28. MAZHETIENE Aldona 48
29. RAVENA Patricija 67
30. VIDRICKA Tatjana 70
31. TRIFONOVA Marija 77
32. ROSHCHINA Marina 56
DSQ NALETOVA Irina 77
(Time: 10:40), Inappropriate style - legs

DNS IRYNA Kovalchuk 68
EXH KHOKHOL Valeriya 96

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Marijampoles Torpedos

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Poseidon Moscow
Rezeknes pilseta
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
Cunamis

C.N. Aguamasters
Energoatom

Tsunami
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Klaipedos PK

No Stars

Klaipedos PK

Troyka

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
43 Region
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
MadWave Riga |

PK Octopus

43 Region
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Fitness House

PK Champions
Klaipedos PK

PK Champions
Marijampoles Torpedos
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I
Marijampoles Torpedos
Marijampoles Torpedos
PK Champions
MadWave Riga Il

SK Delfins

Troyka

Sirius St. Petersburg

SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

WolfPack

52.84
1:01.22

41.88
36.83
37.15
40.26
39.66
34.23
34.31
38.58
41.32
36.07
40.20
41.91
42.05
41.28
41.48
52.84
46.03
42.24
43.28
50.94
39.82
46.05
41.49
42.29
50.79
42.73
48.01
1:01.22
53.60
56.52
56.09
1:10.65

38.52

545
350

954
870
847
812
778
768
762
756
751
676
669
660
653
617
567
545
543
537
536
530
502
445
431
416
404
394
392
350
315
269
229
160

601

+1,00
+1,18

+0,86
+0,79
+0,85
+0,85
+0,82
+0,58
+0,83
+0,69
+0,87
+0,80

+0,94
+0,98
+0,78

+1,00
+0,84
+0,81
+0,78
+0,94
+0,93

+0,97
+0,81
+1,06
+0,90
+1,09
+1,18
+0,85
+0,94
+0,96
+1,26

+0,89

6,00
2,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 20 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2020 - 10:42 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
25 - 29 years
1. KARTOVYY Vitaliy 94  Vinnitsa 29.13 913 +0,72 -
2. NAZAROV Andrey 92 Sberbank Swim 29.73 858 +0,72 -
3. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92 Energoatom 32.69 646 +0,87 -
4. ABOLINS Toms 92 PK Champions 34.12 568 +0,72 -
30 - 34 years
1. TABELEVS Mihails 88 MadWave Riga | 31.53 686 +0,75 -
2. PETRULIS Mantas 86 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 34.34 531 +0,91 -
35 - 39 years
1. EISAKS Reinis 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK 30.88 817 +0,68 -
2. LUSTIUK Oleksandr 83 Energoatom 32.48 702 +0,82 -
3. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes pilseta 34.12 605 +0,67 -
40 - 44 years
1. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 32.16 770 +0,76 -
2. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 35.09 592 +0,85 -
3. OZOLINS Janis 76 Valmieras PK Agqua 36.42 530 -
45 - 49 years
1. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 32.11 839 +0,66 12,00
2. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 33.89 714 +0,78 7,00
3. KOSTITSIN Roman 74  Olimpiec 34.86 656 +0,81 -
4. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 35.62 614 +0,81 4,00
5. PLOTNIEKS Juris 75 SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./Dor. 36.65 564 +0,85 -
6. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes pilseta 37.09 544 +0,91 -
7. BIRUTIS Audrius 72 Kauno Takas Il 38.76 477 +0,86 -
8. DUBROVSKIS Valerijs 72 Rezeknes pilseta 40.21 427 +0,88 -
9. MOZERTS Gatis 75 SK Delfins 55.30 164 +0,89 1,00
50 - 54 years
1. ROSLAKOVS Andrejs 69 MadWave Riga | 32.81 824 +0,71 8,00
2. PENCHUKOV Igor 67 ASM Yaroslavl 33.21 794 +0,79 -
3. ZIEGLER Igor 68 Yellow Submarine 33.59 767 +0,75 -
4. CINGELS Juris 68 MadWave Riga 39.47 473 +0,88 3,00
5. TITOV Konstantin 68 ASM Yaroslavl 39.72 464 +0,93 -
6. SIPKOVS Agris 70 Jurmalas pilseta 4199 393 +0,96 -
DNS FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 20, Men, 50m Breaststroke

55 - 59 years

ANIULIS Rimvydas
JUODESKA Arlandas
EZHKOV Vadim
SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs
5. AFONICEVS Aleksejs
DNS ALISAUSKAS Algirdas

pwbdE

60 - 64 years
1. MATUSIK Miroslaw
2. MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus
3. BUKONTS Andis

65 - 69 years
1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr
2. DRONOQV Nikolay

70 - 74 years

1. KHARCHENKO Aleksandr
2. LUIGE Aksel
3. ERSHOV Oleg

75 - 79 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys

80 - 84 years
1. KIRSS Eino

85 - 89 years
1. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn

O
©
)
S

KARTOVYY Vitaliy
NAZAROV Andrey
ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs
BATISTSEV Aleksandr
ROSLAKOVS Andrejs
EISAKS Reinis
PENCHUKOV Igor
FEDOTOV Aleksandr
9. ZIEGLER Igor
10. POSKUS Ramunas
11. KHARCHENKO Aleksandr
12. LUSTIUK Oleksandr
13. TABELEVS Mihails
14. LUIGE Aksel

PN RN

62
61
65
61
64
61

56
59
58

53
52

a7
49
50

41

37

33

94
92
75
53
69
82
67
80
68
72
a7
83
88
49

Kauno Takas |
Kauno Takas |
Pregel

PK Octopus
PK Octopus
Kauno Takas |

MKS JUVENIA Bialystok
Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il
Ozolnieku Roni

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Troyka

Neva Stars St. Petersburg
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
Meshera Rjazan

Marijampoles Torpedos

Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il

SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Vinnitsa

Sberbank Swim

SK Delfins
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
MadWave Riga |

Rigas Kipsalas PK

ASM Yaroslavl
Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
Yellow Submarine
Cunamis

Neva Stars St. Petersbhurg
Energoatom

MadWave Riga |
Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

35.52
36.68
37.51
39.74
43.78

38.95
41.89
42.45

37.20
51.10

39.85
40.82
41.43

1:03.09

58.78

1:07.51

29.13
29.73
32.11
37.20
32.81
30.88
33.21
32.16
33.59
33.89
39.85
32.48
31.53
40.82

633 +0,92
574 +0,73
537 +0,67
452 +0,97
338 +0,99

593 +0,79
477 +0,80
458 +0,94

825 +0,82
318

708 +0,86
659 +0,92
630 +0,91

239 +1,20

391 +1,09

348 +1,25

913 +0,72
858 +0,72
839 +0,66
825 +0,82
824 +0,71
817 +0,68
794 +0,79
770 +0,76
767 +0,75
714 +0,78
708 +0,86
702 +0,82
686 +0,75
659 +0,92
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 20, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team
15. KOSTITSIN Roman 74 Olimpiec 3486 656 +0,81 -
16. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92 Energoatom 32.69 646 +0,87 -
17. ANIULIS Rimvydas 62 Kauno Takas | 35.52 633 +0,92 5,00
18. ERSHOV Oleg 50 Meshera Rjazan 41.43 630 +0,91 -
19. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 35.62 614 +0,81 4,00
20. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes pilseta 3412 605 +0,67 -
21. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 38.95 593 +0,79 -
22. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Ignalinos PK 35.09 592 +0,85 -
23. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas | 36.68 574 +0,73 -
24. ABOLINS Toms 92 PK Champions 34.12 568 +0,72 -
25. PLOTNIEKS Juris 75 SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./Dor. 36.65 564 +0,85 -
26. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes pilseta 37.09 544 +0,91 -
27. EZHKOV Vadim 65 Pregel 37.51 537 +0,67 -
28. PETRULIS Mantas 86 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 34.34 531 +0,91 -
29. OZOLINS Janis 76 Valmieras PK Aqua 36.42 530 -
30. BIRUTIS Audrius 72  Kauno Takas Il 38.76 477 +0,86 -
MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus 59 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam I 41.89 477 +0,80 -
32. CINGELS Juris 68 MadWave Riga 39.47 473 +0,88 3,00
33. TITOV Konstantin 68 ASM Yaroslavl 39.72 464 +0,93 -
34. BUKONTS Andis 58 Ozolnieku Roni 42.45 458 +0,94 -
35. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 PK Octopus 39.74 452 +0,97 2,00
36. DUBROVSKIS Valerijs 72 Rezeknes pilseta 40.21 427 +0,88 -
37. SIPKOVS Agris 70 Jurmalas pilseta 4199 393 +0,96 -
38. KIRSS Eino 37 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 58.78 391 +1,09 -
39. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn 33 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:07.51 348 +1,25 -
40. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 43.78 338 +0,99 -
41. DRONOV Nikolay 52  Troyka 51.10 318 -
42. GRIGAS Stasys 41  Marijampoles Torpedos 1:03.09 239 +1,20 -
43. MOZERTS Gatis 75 SK Delfins 55.30 164 +0,89 1,00
DNS ALISAUSKAS Algirdas 61 Kauno Takas | -
DNS FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | -
EXH MYKHAYLOV Borys 02 WolfPack 43.95 +0,82 -
Event 21 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
23.02.2020 - 10:53 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. SALTENYTE Agne 91  Klaipedos PK 1:23.95 438 +0,99 8,00 39.91 44.04
30 - 34 years
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87 Fitness House -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 21, Women, 100m Backstroke

35 - 39 years
1. ROMANENKOVA Alexandra 84 ASM Yaroslavl 1:10.75 809 +0,72 - 34.06 36.69
2. OMELCENKO Oksana 83 Klaipedos PK 1:30.63 384 +0,84 7,00 43.50 47.13
40 - 44 years
1. PETERSONE Evija 76 MadWave Riga | 1:24.85 513 +0,73 10,00 41.24 43.61
2. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76 Fitness House 1:33.44 384 +0,85 - 45.87 47.57
3. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:35.21 363 +0,78 6,00 45.45 49.76
4. KUZMICH Natalya 77 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:53.68 213 +0,69 - 55.38 58.30
45 - 49 years
1. PAAP Eili 75 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:1891 636 +0,81 12,00 38.28 40.63
2. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74 No Stars 1:20.58 597 +0,82 - 39.59 40.99
3. TRIZNA leva 71 Asker Sk 1:21.29 582 +0,78 - 40.48 40.81
50 - 54 years
1. KALVANE Antra 68  Valmieras PK Aqua 1:39.68 305 +0,84 5,00 48.99 50.69
2. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:57.33 187 +0,73 - 58.03 59.30
55 - 59 years
1. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:20.21 840 +0,77 - 39.15 41.06
DNS NOVIKAVA Alena 63 Olimpiec -
65 - 69 years
1. GRJADUNOVA Vera 55 Olimpiec 1:33.00 834 +0,86 - 45.43 47.57
Open
1. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:20.21 840 +0,77 - 39.15 41.06
2. GRJADUNOVA Vera 55 Olimpiec 1:33.00 834 +0,86 - 45.43 47.57
3. ROMANENKOVA Alexandra 84 ASM Yaroslavl 1:10.75 809 +0,72 - 34.06 36.69
4. PAAP Eili 75 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:1891 636 +0,81 12,00 38.28 40.63
5. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74 No Stars 1:.20.58 597 +0,82 - 39.59 40.99
6. TRIZNA leva 71 Asker Sk 1:21.29 582 +0,78 - 40.48 40.81
7. PETERSONE Evija 76 MadWave Riga | 1.24.85 513 +0,73 10,00 41.24 43.61
8. SALTENYTE Agne 91 Klaipedos PK 1:23.95 438 +0,99 8,00 39.91 44.04
9. OMELCENKO Oksana 83 Klaipedos PK 1:30.63 384 +0,84 7,00 43.50 47.13
BYKOVA Anastasiia 76 Fitness House 1:33.44 384 +0,85 - 45.87 47.57
11. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:35.21 363 +0,78 6,00 45.45 49.76
12. KALVANE Antra 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:39.68 305 +0,84 5,00 48.99 50.69
13. KUZMICH Natalya 77  Sirius St. Petersburg 1:53.68 213 +0,69 - 55.38 58.30
14. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:57.33 187 +0,73 - 58.03 59.30
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87 Fitness House -
DNS NOVIKAVA Alena 63 Olimpiec -

Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 23.02.2020 14:50 - Page 39



12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 22 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
23.02.2020 - 11:00 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92  Klaipedos PK 1:05.30 598 +0,72 - 32.32 32.98
35 - 39 years
1. TUERKMEN Cem 82  Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:10.18 506 +0,72 - 34.63 35.55
2. VIKSNE Arturs 84  SK Delfins 1:11.77 473 +0,68 6,00 34.65 37.12
3. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:17.09 381 +0,69 4,00 37.25 39.84
4. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85  WolfPack 1:26.53 270 +0,75 - 42.31 44.22
45 - 49 years
1. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75  PK Champions 1:05.83 737 +0,77 10,00 32.01 33.82
2. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas | 1:08.09 666 +0,84 8,00 32.62 35.47
3. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75  TSK Darna 1:17.79 447 +0,85 - 38.76 39.03

DNS PLOTNIEKS Janis 71 MadWave Riga Il -
50 - 54 years
1. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:10.58 733 +0,83 - 34.20 36.38
2. ZEMAITIS Tomas 70 Klaipedos PK 1:1295 664 +0,75 7,00 34.92 38.03
3. MITYAGIN Vladislav 67 43 Region 1:18.93 524 +0,83 - 39.03 39.90
4, KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:2555 411 +0,83 - 41.91 43.64
55 - 59 years
1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:24.46 450 +0,86 - 41.14 43.32
2. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:46.10 227 +0,86 - 51.04 55.06
60 - 64 years
1. HAGGI Toomas 57 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:19.67 743 +0,84 12,00 38.86 40.81
2. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:35.20 435 +0,90 - 47.08 48.12
70 - 74 years
1. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras 47 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:39.60 428 +0,74 5,00 48.65 50.95
75 - 79 years
1. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:30.15 160 +1,34 3,00 1:12.27 1:17.88
Open
1. HAGGI Toomas 57 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:19.67 743 +0,84 12,00 38.86 40.81
2. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75  PK Champions 1:05.83 737 +0,77 10,00 32.01 33.82
3. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:10.58 733 +0,83 - 34.20 36.38
4. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas | 1:08.09 666 +0,84 8,00 32.62 35.47
5. ZEMAITIS Tomas 70  Klaipedos PK 1:12.95 664 +0,75 7,00 34.92 38.03
6. FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 1:05.30 598 +0,72 - 32.32 32.98
7. MITYAGIN Vladislav 67 43 Region 1:18.93 524 +0,83 - 39.03 39.90
8. TUERKMEN Cem 82 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:10.18 506 +0,72 - 34.63 35.55
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 22, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
9. VIKSNE Arturs 84  SK Delfins 1:11.77 473 +0,68 6,00 34.65 37.12
10. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:24.46 450 +0,86 - 41.14 43.32
11. KALINAITIS Sarunas 75  TSK Darna 1:17.79 447 +0,85 - 38.76 39.03
12. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:35.20 435 +0,90 - 47.08 48.12
13. PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras 47 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:39.60 428 +0,74 5,00 48.65 50.95
14. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:2555 411 +0,83 - 41.91 43.64
15. BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:17.09 381 +0,69 4,00 37.25 39.84
16. AFANASIEV Oleksii 85  WolfPack 1:26.53 270 +0,75 - 42.31 44.22
17. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:46.10 227 +0,86 - 51.04 55.06
18. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:30.15 160 +1,34 3,00 1:12.27 1:17.88
DNS PLOTNIEKS Janis 71 MadWave Riga Il -
Event 23 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
23.02.2020 - 11:09 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94  C.N. Aquamasters 1:08.17 716 +0,72 - 31.75 36.42
30 - 34 years
1. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90  Olimpiec 1:21.76 474 +0,89 - 39.26 42.50
35 - 39 years
1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:07.55 841 +0,75 - 31.97 35.58
2. KUCHMASOVA Elena 82 Pskov 1:12.08 692 +0,81 - 32.65 39.43
40 - 44 years
1. ARUSOO Kiristiina 79 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:18.43 558 +0,80 12,00 35.88 42.55
2. OPALEVA Nadezhda 76 43 Region 1:21.09 505 +0,83 - 37.40 43.69
3. RIBAKOVA Julija 76 SK Delfins 1:.21.77 493 +0,91 10,00 37.51 44.26
45 - 49 years
1. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74 No Stars 1:21.27 536 +0,85 - 38.21 43.06
2. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:24.80 472 +0,91 8,00 38.85 45,95
3. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:40.28 285 +0,82 6,00 45.56 54.72
55 - 59 years
1. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas | 1:42.42 383 +0,82 7,00 48.13 54.29
2. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 1:.5459 273 +1,13 - 52.27 1:02.32
DNS PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il -
60 - 64 years
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59  Tsunami 1:19.37 1080 +0,91 - 37.98 41.39
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 23, Women, 100m Butterfly

Open
1. NAGOVITSYNA Larisa 59 Tsunami 1:19.37 1080 +0,91 - 37.98 41.39
2. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:07.55 841 +0,75 - 31.97 35.58
3. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94 C.N. Aquamasters 1:08.17 716 +0,72 - 31.75 36.42
4, KUCHMASOVA Elena 82 Pskov 1:12.08 692 +0,81 - 32.65 39.43
5. ARUSOO Kristiina 79 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:18.43 558 +0,80 12,00 35.88 42.55
6. MILINKOVSKAJA Diana 74 No Stars 1:21.27 536 +0,85 - 38.21 43.06
7. OPALEVA Nadezhda 76 43 Region 1:21.09 505 +0,83 - 37.40 43.69
8. RIBAKOVA Julija 76 SK Delfins 1:21.77 493 +0,91 10,00 37.51 44.26
9. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90 Olimpiec 1:21.76 474 +0,89 - 39.26 42.50
10. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:24.80 472 +0,91 8,00 38.85 45.95
11. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas | 1:42.42 383 +0,82 7,00 48.13 54.29
12. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:40.28 285 +0,82 6,00 45.56 54.72
13. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 1:5459 273 +1,13 - 52.27 1:02.32
DNS PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il -
Event 24 Men, 100m Bultterfly Open
23.02.2020 - 11:16 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95 Armada Siauliai 1:02.38 646 +0,73 - 28.38 34.00
2. SINIAKOV Maksim 92 ASM Yaroslavl 1:02.47 643 +0,76 - 29.63 32.84
3. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:07.44 511 +0,78 - 31.46 35.98
4, SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:09.91 459 +0,73 - 32.51 37.40
30 - 34 years
1. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 56.94 789 +0,63 - 26.27 30.67
2. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 1:06.61 493 +0,75 - 29.97 36.64
DNS ALSHEVICH Andrei 89 Olimpiec -
35 - 39 years
1. CELMINS Marcis 84 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:01.7v9 712 +0,79 8,00 27.99 33.80
40 - 44 years
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 58.86 890 +0,81 - 27.31 31.55
2. OLIINYK Anatolii 79 Energoatom 1:09.40 543 +0,88 3,00 31.73 37.67
45 - 49 years
1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas | 1:02.72 823 +0,70 10,00 28.63 34.09
2. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75 Klaipedos PK 1:06.86 680 +0,79 7,00 31.24 35.62
50 - 54 years
1. VANIN Andrey 68 Olimpiec 1:.04.31 908 +0,74 12,00 30.03 34.28
2. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69 Kauno Takas | 1:12.97 621 +0,78 6,00 34.85 38.12
3. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:15.27 566 +0,80 5,00 34.09 41.18
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Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 24, Men, 100m Butterfly

55 - 59 years
1. LUKONENKO Igor 63 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:17.11 547 +0,90 4,00 34.58 42.53
70 - 74 years
1. GUOGA Antanas 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:04.89 221 +1,17 - 59.92 1:04.97
Open
1. VANIN Andrey 68  Olimpiec 1:04.31 908 +0,74 12,00 30.03 34.28
2. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 58.86 890 +0,81 - 27.31 31.55
3. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72  Kauno Takas | 1:02.72 823 +0,70 10,00 28.63 34.09
4. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 56.94 789 +0,63 - 26.27 30.67
5. CELMINS Marcis 84 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:01.79 712 +0,79 8,00 27.99 33.80
6. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75  Klaipedos PK 1:06.86 680 +0,79 7,00 31.24 35.62
7. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95  Armada Siauliai 1:02.38 646 +0,73 - 28.38 34.00
8. SINIAKOV Maksim 92  ASM Yaroslavl 1:02.47 643 +0,76 - 29.63 32.84
9. BURINSKAS Arvidas 69 Kauno Takas | 1:12.97 621 +0,78 6,00 34.85 38.12
10. FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:15.27 566 +0,80 5,00 34.09 41.18
11. LUKONENKO Igor 63  Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:17.11 547 +0,90 4,00 34.58 42.53
12. OLIINYK Anatolii 79 Energoatom 1:09.40 543 +0,88 3,00 31.73 37.67
13. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92  Armada Siauliai 1:07.44 511 +0,78 - 31.46 35.98
14. BUDRYS Irmantas 90 Poseidonas 1:06.61 493 +0,75 - 29.97 36.64
15. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:09.91 459 +0,73 - 3251 37.40
16. GUOGA Antanas 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:04.89 221 +1,17 - 59.92 1:04.97
DNS ALSHEVICH Andrei 89  Olimpiec -
Event 25 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
23.02.2020 - 11:23 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YBClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
30 - 34 years
1. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cass@89C.N. Aquamasters 2:18.76 747 +0,69 - 32.77 35.80 36.19 34.00
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -
40 - 44 years
1. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 2:29.47 647 +0,75 - 34.18 38.27 39.30 37.72
45 - 49 years
1. BIELINIENE Lina 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:37.92 563 +0,45 - 35.89 39.22 41.82 40.99
2. IMBERI Alisa 7543 Region 2:41.61 526 +0,82 - 36.32 40.92 42.93 41.44
3. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 2:51.53 440 +0,80 - 37.20 42.57 45.90 45.86
4. DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha 72Yellow Submarine 2:54.08 421 +0,86 - 38.43 43.49 45.71 46.45
50 - 54 years
1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66Valmieras PK Aqua 2:30.33 722 +0,86 10,00 35.32 38.01 38.90 38.10
2. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 2:48.97 508 +0,93 - 38.87 42.60 44.00 43.50

DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta

67Kauno Takas |

Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

23.02.2020 14:50 - Page 43



Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 25, Women, 200m Freestyle

55 - 59 years
1. AIGARE lize 65SK Delfins 2:33.51 732 +0,85 12,00 34.65 38.50 39.87 40.49
2. VILIMIENE Aida 62Nendres 2:37.41 679 +0,82 - 35.34 38.77 42.30 41.00
3. TITOVA Irina 61Pregel 2:42.29 619 +0,99 - 37.59 41.12 42.49 41.09
60 - 64 years
1. KEDROVA Olga 60Poseidon Moscow 2:4581 832 - 37.83 42.51 43.60 41.87
Open
1. KEDROVA Olga 60Poseidon Moscow 2:4581 832 - 37.83 42.51 43.60 41.87
2. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Cass89C.N. Aquamasters 2:18.76 747 +0,69 - 32.77 35.80 36.19 34.00
3. AIGARE lize 65SK Delfins 2:33.51 732 +0,85 12,00 34.65 38.50 39.87 40.49
4. MIKELSONE Aiva 66Valmieras PK Aqua 2:30.33 722 +0,86 10,00 35.32 38.01 38.90 38.10
5. VILIMIENE Aida 62Nendres 2:37.41 679 +0,82 - 35.34 38.77 42.30 41.00
6. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76WolfPack 2:29.47 647 +0,75 - 34.18 38.27 39.30 37.72
7. TITOVA Irina 61Pregel 2:42.29 619 +0,99 - 37.59 41.12 42.49 41.09
8. BIELINIENE Lina 74Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:37.92 563 +0,45 - 35.89 39.22 41.82 40.99
9. IMBERI Alisa 7543 Region 2:41.61 526 +0,82 - 36.32 40.92 42.93 41.44
10. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 2:48.97 508 +0,93 - 38.87 42.60 44.00 43.50
11. ROZKALNE Diana 74MadWave Riga | 2:51.53 440 +0,80 - 37.20 42.57 45.90 45.86
12. DZIAMENTSYEVA Volha 72Yellow Submarine 2:54.08 421 +0,86 - 38.43 43.49 45.71 46.45
DNS SHAKHOVA Maria 87Fitness House -
DNS DULEVICIENE Jolanta 67Kauno Takas | -
Event 26 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
23.02.2020 - 11:33 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YBClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
25 - 29 years
1. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92Klaipedos PK 1:59.86 797 +0,65 - 28.01 30.70 30.52 30.63
2. ABOLINS Toms 92PK Champions 2:12.32 593 +0,75 5,00 30.62 33.15 34.53 34.02
30 - 34 years
1. RATKUS Renaldas 88Kauno Takas | 2:24.22 402 +0,87 - 34.59 36.08 36.94 36.61
2. EDIJS Endols 87SK Delfins 2:57.77 215 +0,95 - 37.78 44.20 48.59 47.20
35 - 39 years
1. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81Energoatom 2:07.68 665 +0,81 7,00 29.96 31.92 32.75 33.05
2. VERDENHOFS Atis 85SK Delfins 2:27.64 430 +0,48 - 32.73 37.45 38.99 38.47
40 - 44 years
1. SLOBODIANIUK Oleg 79Kyiv 2:08.58 679 +0,78 - 31.25 33.44 32.24 31.65
2. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 2:37.08 372 +0,94 - 35.34 39.42 42.17 40.15
3. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius  79Kauno Takas | 2:57.66 257 +0,67 - 39.99 44.35 45.43 47.89
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Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 26, Men, 200m Freestyle

45 - 49 years

1.

KALINAITIS Sarunas

50 - 54 years

1.
2.

LIEPA Maris
IGOR Kukharyev

DNS GUMBIS Vaidotas

55 - 59 years

1.
2.
3.

KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
LOKHONIA Maxim
KANAPICKAS Gintas

60 - 64 years

1.

LAIKARI Jukka

DNS MORGUNOV Nikolay

65 - 69 years

1.
2.
3.
4,

GARENCIKS Raimonds
SATAS Vytautas
TABELEVS Aleksejs
YAKOVENKO Sergej

70 - 74 years

1.

NEFEDOQV Vladimir

75 - 79 years
DNS SMIRNOV Yury

Open

O WO ~NO U WNDNLEPE

. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor

. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
. LIEPA Maris

. GARENCIKS Raimonds
. SLOBODIANIUK Oleg

. LAIKARI Jukka

. SAVCHUK Oleksandr

. IGOR Kukharyev

. SATAS Vytautas

. ABOLINS Toms

. TABELEVS Aleksejs

. LOKHONIA Maxim

. KANAPICKAS Gintas

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

NEFEDOQV Vladimir
KALINAITIS Sarunas
VERDENHOFS Atis
RATKUS Renaldas
BUTRIMAS Tomas
ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius

75TSK Darna

70MadWave Riga |

2:28.95

2:19.26

66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 2:24.92

66l1lgaplaukiai

64Marijampoles Torpedos
61Neva Stars St. Petersburg
65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |

59Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
58 MKMP Moscow

55MadWave Riga Il
53Marijampoles Torpedos
51MadWave Riga |
53Cunamis

49Neva Stars St. Petersburg

41MKMP Moscow

92Klaipedos PK
64Marijampoles Torpedos
70MadWave Riga |
55MadWave Riga Il

79Kyiv

59Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
81Energoatom

2:21.24
2:35.68
2:36.14

2:35.53

2:41.85
2:48.69
2:51.06
3:54.31

3:05.47

1:59.86
2:21.24
2:19.26
2:41.85
2:08.58
2:35.53
2:07.68

66SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters2:24.92

53Marijampoles Torpedos
92PK Champions
51MadWave Riga |

61Neva Stars St. Petersburg
65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
49Neva Stars St. Petersburg
75TSK Darna

85SK Delfins

88Kauno Takas |
76Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il
79Kauno Takas |

2:48.69
2:12.32
2:51.06
2:35.68
2:36.14
3:05.47
2:28.95
2:27.64
2:24.22
2:37.08
2:57.66

456

715
634

753
562
557

675

685
605
580
226

535

797
753
715
685
679
675
665
634
605
593
580
562
557
535
456
430
402
372
257

+0,92

+0,83
+0,88

+0,79
+0,98
+0,98

+0,95

+0,96
+0,92
+0,99
+1,11

+0,95

+0,65
+0,79
+0,83
+0,96
+0,78
+0,95
+0,81
+0,88
+0,92
+0,75
+0,99
+0,98
+0,98
+0,95
+0,92
+0,48
+0,87
+0,94
+0,67

10,00

12,00
3,00
2,00

8,00
6,00
4,00

1,00

35.46

31.74
33.73

33.53
36.86
35.70

35.22

37.66
38.61
40.81
49.67

42.63

28.01
33.53
31.74
37.66
31.25
35.22
29.96
33.73
38.61
30.62
40.81
36.86
35.70
42.63
35.46
32.73
34.59
35.34
39.99

37.50

35.53
36.74

35.86
39.25
39.36

39.15

41.00
43.94
43.91
59.48

48.07

30.70
35.86
35.53
41.00
33.44
39.15
31.92
36.74
43.94
33.15
43.91
39.25
39.36
48.07
37.50
37.45
36.08
39.42
44.35

38.24

35.97
37.25

35.98
40.75
41.12

41.41

41.88
43.44
44.45
1:04.18

48.87

30.52
35.98
35.97
41.88
32.24
41.41
32.75
37.25
43.44
34.53
44.45
40.75
41.12
48.87
38.24
38.99
36.94
42.17
45.43

37.75

36.02
37.20

35.87
38.82
39.96

39.75

41.31
42.70
41.89
1:00.98

45.90

30.63
35.87
36.02
41.31
31.65
39.75
33.05
37.20
42.70
34.02
41.89
38.82
39.96
45.90
37.75
38.47
36.61
40.15
47.89
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Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Event 26, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
20. YAKOVENKO Sergej 53Cunamis 3:54.31 226 +1,11 - 49.67 59.48 1:04.18 1:00.98
21. EDIJS Endols 87SK Delfins 2:57.77 215 +0,95 - 37.78 44.20 48.59 47.20

DNS GUMBIS Vaidotas 66llgaplaukiai -

DNS SMIRNOV Yury 41MKMP Moscow -

DNS MORGUNOV Nikolay 58MKMP Moscow -

EXH BUNA Janis 77Riga DSB 2:54.23 273 +0,84 - 38.25 43.94 46.81 45.23
Event 27 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2020 - 11:50 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name Y BClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
30 - 34 years

1. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90Energoatom 2:56.35 650 +0,88 5,00 40.39 44.32 46.21 45.43
2. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 3:31.73 375 - 48.67 54.63 55.10 53.33
35 - 39 years

1. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:53.91 710 +0,83 6,00 40.72 44.47 44,74 43.98
2. POLEIKINA Anna 81Fitness House 3:20.57 462 +0,89 - 46.43 52.04 52.94 49.16
40 - 44 years

1. ZAKHAROVA Liubov 8043 Region 3:17.82 592 +0,73 - 46.29 51.75 50.62 49.16
2. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80PK Champions 3:23.74 542 +0,88 2,00 44.99 52.43 54.34 51.98
3. OZOLA Inese 77PK Octopus 3:24.90 532 +0,87 - 44.95 51.42 53.98 54.55
45 - 49 years

1. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes pilseta 2:51.59 959 +0,84 - 38.77 42.76 44.75 45.31

DNS TRUSHKOVA Yana 7543 Region -

50 - 54 years

1. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69Cunamis 3:09.24 825 +0,86 8,00 44.04 48.26 48.70 48.24
2. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 3:29.13 611 +0,93 - 47.30 52.92 55.02 53.89
3. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67Troyka 3:30.62 598 +1,00 4,00 48.13 53.72 55.12 53.65

DNS IRYNA Kovalchuk 68SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters -

55 - 59 years

1. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:08.42 950 +0,57 10,00 43.52 47.60 48.27 49.03
2. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:15.96 844 +0,85 - 44.41 50.08 51.30 50.17
3. KULLA Kaia 61Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:22.18 769 +0,88 7,00 46.65 51.35 52.34 51.84
65 - 69 years

1. SHANGINA lIrina 55Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:18.41 1037 +0,86 12,00 45.72 49.83 51.18 51.68
2. VOOLMAA Sirje 53Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:59.51 589 +0,98 3,00 52.37 1:00.71 1:03.59 1:02.84
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 27, Women, 200m Breaststroke

Open
1. SHANGINA lIrina 55Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:18.41 1037 +0,86 12,00 45.72 49.83 51.18 51.68
2. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes pilseta 2:51.59 959 +0,84 - 38.77 42.76 44.75 45.31
3. KOZLOVA Svetlana 65Neva Stars St. Petersburg 3:08.42 950 +0,57 10,00 43.52 47.60 48.27 49.03
4. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3:15.96 844 +0,85 - 44.41 50.08 51.30 50.17
5. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69Cunamis 3:09.24 825 +0,86 8,00 44.04 48.26 48.70 48.24
6. KULLA Kaia 61Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:22.18 769 +0,88 7,00 46.65 51.35 52.34 51.84
7. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:5391 710 +0,83 6,00 40.72 44.47 44.74 43.98
8. MAIDANIUK Galyna 90Energoatom 2:56.35 650 +0,88 5,00 40.39 44.32 46.21 45.43
9. FEDAN Tatiana 69Krivbas Masters 3:29.13 611 +0,93 - 47.30 52.92 55.02 53.89
10. KUTEYNIKOVA Marina 67 Troyka 3:30.62 598 +1,00 4,00 48.13 53.72 55.12 53.65
11. ZAKHAROVA Liubov 8043 Region 3:17.82 592 +0,73 - 46.29 51.75 50.62 49.16
12. VOOLMAA Sirje 53Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 3:59.51 589 +0,98 3,00 52.37 1:00.71 1:03.59 1:02.84
13. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80PK Champions 3:23.74 542 +0,88 2,00 44.99 52.43 54.34 51.98
14. OZOLA Inese 77PK Octopus 3:2490 532 +0,87 - 44.95 51.42 53.98 54.55
15. POLEIKINA Anna 81Fitness House 3:20.57 462 +0,89 - 46.43 52.04 52.94 49.16
16. MACIULEVICIUTE Sonata 88Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il 3:31.73 375 - 48.67 54.63 55.10 53.33
DNS TRUSHKOVA Yana 7543 Region -
DNS IRYNA Kovalchuk 68SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters -
Event 28 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2020 - 12:03 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YBClub Time  Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m
25 - 29 years
1. KARTOVYY Vitaliy 94Vinnitsa 2:17.74 1014 +0,62 - 31.04 34.67 36.06 35.97
2. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92Klaipedos PK 2:2452 878 +0,73 8,00 33.29 36.95 36.99 37.29
3. FEDINCHUK Ruslan 92Energoatom 2:47.80 561 +0,88 - 37.53 41.97 43.58 44.72
30 - 34 years
1. TABELEVS Mihails 88MadWave Riga | 2:34.88 746 +0,81 7,00 33.96 38.78 40.62 41.52
35 - 39 years
1. LUSTIUK Oleksandr 83Energoatom 2:46.10 606 +0,81 - 36.79 42.18 43.97 43.16
40 - 44 years
1. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 2:47.64 619 +0,81 - 38.18 43.98 43.72 41.76
2. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:50.42 589 +0,77 5,00 40.11 44.45 43.80 42.06
3. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius  79Kauno Takas | 3:21.77 355 +0,68 3,00 45.62 52.32 52.91 50.92
45 - 49 years
1. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs 74PK Champions 2:31.12 932 +0,83 12,00 33.79 38.53 39.73 39.07
2. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras 71Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:31.64 923 +0,68 10,00 34.27 37.87 39.50 40.00
3. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75SK Delfins 2:46.23 700 +0,63 - 38.28 42.87 43.04 42.04
4. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75PK Champions 2:50.05 654 +0,81 - 37.93 43.70 45.01 43.41
5. PLOTNIEKS Juris 75SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./D2:50.12 653 +0,83 - 38.44 43.33 44.17 44.18
6. BIRUTIS Audrius 72Kauno Takas Il 3:20.51 399 +0,87 - 44.78 52.59 53.50 49.64

DNS KOSTITSIN Roman

740limpiec
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 28, Men, 200m Breaststroke, 45 - 49 years

Rank Name

DNS IVLEVS Vladimirs

50 - 54 years

1.
2.

ZIEGLER Igor
SIPKOVS Agris

55 - 59 years

1.

EZHKOV Vadim

60 - 64 years

1.
2.

SENFELDAS Gediminas
MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus

65 - 69 years
DNS BATISTSEV Aleksandr

70 - 74 years

1.
2.
3.

ERSHOV Oleg
LAHT Lembit
GUOGA Antanas

85 - 89 years

1.

SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn

Open

PO OO ~NO OB~ WNEER

e

NN NNR R RRRE R
WN RPOWOW®NO U hw

. KARTOVYY Vitaliy

. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs
. ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras
. KOZLOVSKIJ Igor

. ZIEGLER Igor

. TABELEVS Mihails

. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs
. ERSHOV Oleg

. GUSEVS Aleksejs

. PLOTNIEKS Juris

. EZHKOV Vadim

LAHT Lembit

. FEDOTOV Aleksandr

. LUSTIUK Oleksandr

. OZOLINS Janis

. FEDINCHUK Ruslan

. SENFELDAS Gediminas
. MIKNEVICIUS Evidijus

. SHCHEGLOV Konstantyn
. BIRUTIS Audrius

. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius
. GUOGA Antanas

. SIPKOVS Agris

Y BClub

75Rigas pilseta

68Yellow Submarine
70Jurmalas pilseta

65Pregel

59Marijampoles Torpedos
59Kaisiadorys Plaukiam Il

53Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

50Meshera Rjazan
49Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
48Marijampoles Torpedos

Time

2:49.68
3:59.16

3:09.52

3:25.73
3:30.93

3:29.55
3:36.70
4:28.56

33SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters5:29.09

94Vinnitsa

74PK Champions
71Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
92Klaipedos PK
68Yellow Submarine
88MadWave Riga |

75SK Delfins

50Meshera Rjazan

75PK Champions

2:17.74
2:31.12
2:31.64
2:24.52
2:49.68
2:34.88
2:46.23
3:29.55
2:50.05

75SG Bayer Wuppertal/Uer./D2:50.12

65Pregel
49Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
80Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il
83Energoatom
76Valmieras PK Aqua
92Energoatom
59Marijampoles Torpedos
59Kaisiadorys Plaukiam II

3:09.52
3:36.70
2:47.64
2:46.10
2:50.42
2:47.80
3:25.73
3:30.93

33SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters5:29.09

72Kauno Takas Il
79Kauno Takas |

48Marijampoles Torpedos
70Jurmalas pilseta

3:20.51
3:21.77
4:28.56
3:59.16

Pts

758
270

624

524
486

691
624
328

465

1014
932
923
878
758
746
700
691
654
653
624
624
619
606
589
561
524
486
465
399
355
328
270

RT

+0,87
+1,09

+0,69

+1,13
+0,97

+1,02
+0,97
+1,12

+1,30

+0,62
+0,83
+0,68
+0,73
+0,87
+0,81
+0,63
+1,02
+0,81
+0,83
+0,69
+0,97
+0,81
+0,81
+0,77
+0,88
+1,13
+0,97
+1,30
+0,87
+0,68
+1,12
+1,09

Team

4,00

6,00

50m

36.81
50.44

42.40

46.92
46.96

47.86
48.00
58.78

1:18.69

31.04
33.79
34.27
33.29
36.81
33.96
38.28
47.86
37.93
38.44
42.40
48.00
38.18
36.79
40.11
37.53
46.92
46.96
1:18.69
44.78
45.62
58.78
50.44

100m

43.17
1:00.90

47.72

52.22
54.88

53.56
55.44
1:09.07

1:25.66

34.67
38.53
37.87
36.95
43.17
38.78
42.87
53.56
43.70
43.33
47.72
55.44
43.98
42.18
44.45
41.97
52.22
54.88
1:25.66
52.59
52.32
1:09.07
1:00.90

150m

44.51
1:03.96

49.87

52.86
55.97

54.68
56.68
1:10.67

1:26.54

36.06
39.73
39.50
36.99
44.51
40.62
43.04
54.68
45.01
44.17
49.87
56.68
43.72
43.97
43.80
43.58
52.86
55.97
1:26.54
53.50
52.91
1:10.67
1:03.96

200m

45.19
1:03.86

49.53

53.73
53.12

53.45
56.58
1:10.04

1:18.20

35.97
39.07
40.00
37.29
45.19
41.52
42.04
53.45
43.41
44.18
49.53
56.58
41.76
43.16
42.06
44.72
53.73
53.12
1:18.20
49.64
50.92
1:10.04
1:03.86
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 28, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

DNS BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53Meisterujumise U-Klubi | -

DNS KOSTITSIN Roman 740limpiec -

DNS IVLEVS Vladimirs 75Rigas pilseta -
Event 29 Women, 100m Medley Open
23.02.2020 - 12:23 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. SILINA Sindija 95 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:08.46 809 - 31.25 37.21
2. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94 C.N. Aguamasters 1:11.08 722 +0,82 - 34.10 36.98
3. KHOROSHEVA Olga 94 Troyka 1:13.02 666 +0,75 8,00 33.76 39.26
4. SALTENYTE Agne 91 Klaipedos PK 1:27.79 383 +0,90 - 36.99 50.80
30 - 34 years
1. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90 Olimpiec 1:20.93 514 +0,86 - 38.04 42.89
2. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 1:.21.36 505 +0,83 - 37.50 43.86
35 - 39 years
1. BANIENE Ausra 83 Cunamis 1:27.32 435 +0,86 6,00 40.10 47.22
2. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:29.78 400 +0,75 5,00 42.46 47.32
3. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:30.95 385 +0,85 3,00 39.18 51.77
40 - 44 years
1. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 1:16.69 701 +0,67 10,00 35.63 41.06
2. OPALEVA Nadezhda 76 43 Region 1:17.91 669 +0,79 - 35.70 42.21
3. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 WolfPack 1:19.76 623 +0,73 - 37.27 42.49
4. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:33.73 384 +0,73 - 43.14 50.59
5. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76 Fitness House 1:40.88 308 +0,79 - 46.19 54.69
6. KUZMICH Natalya 77 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:53.34 217 +0,87 - 50.94 1:02.40
45 - 49 years
1. MERZLIKINA Irina 72 Poseidon Moscow 1:11.72 900 +0,79 - 33.01 38.71
2. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72 Tsunami 1:13.84 824 +0,80 - 34.03 39.81
3. ZOLOTKO Oksana 72 No Stars 1:18.89 676 +0,81 - 36.93 41.96
4. SUSLOPAROVA Olga 74 43 Region 1:18.90 676 +0,85 - 36.77 42.13
5. FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena 73 MadWave Riga | 1:26.56 512 +0,88 7,00 39.93 46.63
6. APINE Baiba 71 MadWave Riga Il 1:37.50 358 +1,08 2,00 46.82 50.68

DNS TRIZNA leva 71 Asker Sk -
50 - 54 years
1. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:34.69 387 +0,79 4,00 43.29 51.40
2. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:53.31 226 +0,93 - 54.18 59.13
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 29, Women, 100m Medley

55 - 59 years

1. VANTSI Merle 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:20.97 799 +0,93 12,00 37.39 43.58

2. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:22.02 769 +0,69 - 37.90 44.12

3. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 1:46.68 349 +1,12 - 51.37 55.31
DSQ PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il -

(Time: 12:23), Inappropriate stylte - body not on back (backstroke - finish)

60 - 64 years
1. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov 56 Poseidon Moscow 1:26.65 760 +0,75 - 39.66 46.99
2. KEDROVA Olga 60 Poseidon Moscow 1:27.49 738 +0,88 - 40.65 46.84
3. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana 60 Troyka 1:32.21 631 - 41.49 50.72
4. WASILEWICZ Joanna 59 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 1:48.52 387 - 51.64 56.88
Open
1. MERZLIKINA Irina 72 Poseidon Moscow 1:11.72 900 +0,79 - 33.01 38.71
2. BRONITSKAIA Oxana 72 Tsunami 1:13.84 824 +0,80 - 34.03 39.81
3. SILINA Sindija 95 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:08.46 809 - 31.25 37.21
4. VANTSI Merle 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:20.97 799 +0,93 12,00 37.39 43.58
5. SOKOLOVA Anna 64 43 Region 1:22.02 769 +0,69 - 37.90 44.12
6. BEZRUCHENKO Lyubov 56 Poseidon Moscow 1:26.65 760 +0,75 - 39.66 46.99
7. KEDROVA Olga 60 Poseidon Moscow 1:27.49 738 +0,88 - 40.65 46.84
8. GIMENO GRAUWINKEL Carla 94  C.N. Aquamasters 1:11.08 722 +0,82 - 34.10 36.98
9. GRUGULE Jolanta 80 MadWave Riga | 1:16.69 701 +0,67 10,00 35.63 41.06
10. ZOLOTKO Oksana 72 No Stars 1:18.89 676 +0,81 - 36.93 41.96
SUSLOPAROVA Olga 74 43 Region 1:1890 676 +0,85 - 36.77 42.13
12. OPALEVA Nadezhda 76 43 Region 1:17.91 669 +0,79 - 35.70 42.21
13. KHOROSHEVA Olga 94  Troyka 1:13.02 666 +0,75 8,00 33.76 39.26
14. KUZNETSOVA Svetlana 60  Troyka 1:32.21 631 - 41.49 50.72
15. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76  WolfPack 1:19.76 623 +0,73 - 37.27 42.49
16. SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna 90  Olimpiec 1:20.93 514 +0,86 - 38.04 42.89
17. FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena 73 MadWave Riga | 1:26.56 512 +0,88 7,00 39.93 46.63
18. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalys Ryklis 1:21.36 505 +0,83 - 37.50 43.86
19. BANIENE Ausra 83  Cunamis 1:27.32 435 +0,86 6,00 40.10 47.22
20. RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:29.78 400 +0,75 5,00 42.46 47.32
21. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68  Valmieras PK Aqua 1:34.69 387 +0,79 4,00 43.29 51.40
WASILEWICZ Joanna 59 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 1:48.52 387 - 51.64 56.88
23. ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:30.95 385 +0,85 3,00 39.18 51.77
24. SALVAITIENE Kristina 77 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:33.73 384 +0,73 - 43.14 50.59
25. SALTENYTE Agne 91 Klaipedos PK 1:27.79 383 +0,90 - 36.99 50.80
26. APINE Baiba 71 MadWave Riga Il 1:37.50 358 +1,08 2,00 46.82 50.68
27. SULIMOVA Olga 65 Pregel 1:46.68 349 +1,12 - 51.37 55.31
28. BYKOVA Anastasiia 76 Fitness House 1:40.88 308 +0,79 - 46.19 54.69
29. DZIAMIDAVA Aksana 67 Yellow Submarine 1:53.31 226 +0,93 - 54.18 59.13
30. KUZMICH Natalya 77 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:53.34 217 +0,87 - 50.94 1:02.40
DSQ PORH Galina 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il -
(Time: 12:23), Inappropriate stylte - body not on back (backstroke - finish)
DNS TRIZNA leva 71 Asker Sk -
EXH KHOKHOL Valeriya 96  WolfPack 1:17.95 532 +0,90 - 36.76 41.19
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 30 Men, 100m Medley Open
23.02.2020 - 12:37 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25 - 29 years
1. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95  Armada Siauliai 1:05.75 591 +0,72 - 29.85 35.90
2. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92  Armada Siauliai 1:09.10 509 +0,75 - 32.03 37.07
DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -
30 - 34 years
1. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 59.12 805 +0,60 - 26.96 32.16
35 - 39 years
1. EISAKS Reinis 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:01.64 782 +0,74 - 28.08 33.56
2. RASYTINIS limaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:06.26 629 +0,73 5,00 31.08 35.18
3. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81 Energoatom 1:07.57 594 +0,80 - 31.34 36.23
4. VIKSNE Arturs 84  SK Delfins 1:13.10 469 +0,78 - 33.17 39.93
40 - 44 years
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 59.12 1035 +0,80 - 27.21 31.91
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 1:05.55 760 +0,85 10,00 30.31 35.24
3. SLOBODIANIUK Oleg 79 Kyiv 1:09.85 628 +0,61 - 32.63 37.22
4. MALINAUSKAS Tomas 78 Tonusas 1:13.39 541 +0,76 - 34.97 38.42
DNS SOLOZEMNIEKS Arturs 79 SK Delfins -
45 - 49 years
1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas | 1:05.17 783 +0,75 - 29.72 35.45
2. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75 Klaipedos PK 1:08.64 670 +0,81 - 31.48 37.16
3. DMITRIEV Oleg 71 Pskov 1:08.78 666 +0,96 - 31.90 36.88
4. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas | 1:09.99 632 +0,81 - 32.13 37.86
5. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:10.77 611 +0,82 - 33.40 37.37
6. VENCKUS Arnoldas 72 Cunamis 1:21.62 398 +0,84 3,00 38.98 42.64
7. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas novads 1:33.18 267 +0,78 - 40.99 52.19
8. MARTINSONS Kaspars 75  SK Delfins 1:35.48 249 +0,89 - 43.54 51.94
WDR KALINAITIS Sarunas 75  TSK Darna -
50 - 54 years
1. KUZMIN Alexey 69 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:10.64 758 +0,87 - 32.62 38.02
2. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 67 MadWave Riga | 1:10.84 752 +0,80 8,00 34.06 36.78
3. ZEMAITIS Tomas 70 Klaipedos PK 1:11.29 737 +0,76 - 32.74 38.55
4., ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:12.42 703 +0,83 - 31.98 40.44
5. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:13.98 660 +0,85 6,00 35.39 38.59
6. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:21.52 493 +0,84 - 38.86 42.66
DSQ ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars -
(Time: 12:38), Inappropriate style - body not on back (backstroke - finish)
DNS PENCHUKOV Igor 67 ASM Yaroslavl -
DNS SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes pilseta -
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 30, Men, 100m Medley

55 - 59 years
1. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas | 1:15.21 667 +0,76 - 34.77 40.44
2. TSALOV Roman 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:17.37 613 +0,68 - 36.86 40.51
3. ZOLOTKO Viktor 64 Gavrilych Masters 1:27.86 418 +0,86 - 43.85 44.01
4. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:38.27 299 +0,99 - 46.51 51.76
5. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 1:45.23 243 +0,96 - 49.22 56.01
60 - 64 years
1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:12.67 908 +0,89 - 34.38 38.29
2. KAREV Pavel 59 Troyka 1:23.47 599 +0,86 4,00 39.56 43.91
3. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 1:28.17 508 +0,86 - 42.30 45.87
4. GRIADUNOV Andrey 59 Olimpiec 1:34.96 406 +0,79 - 44.46 50.50
5. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 PK Octopus 1:37.66 374 +0,83 2,00 41.93 55.73
65 - 69 years
1. KESKUELA Peep 54 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:20.31 779 +0,94 12,00 36.50 43.81
2. FRANKAS Raimondas 55 Ignalinos PK 1:32.04 517 +0,95 - 43.36 48.68
3. DRONOV Nikolay 52 Troyka 1:54.72 267 +1,15 1,00 55.83 58.89
70 - 74 years
1. KHARCHENKO Aleksandr 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:29.33 677 +0,82 7,00 43.84 45.49
75 - 79 years
1. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:38.54 609 +0,74 - 47.88 50.66
Open
1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Ignalinos PK 59.12 1035 +0,80 - 27.21 31.91
2. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:12.67 908 +0,89 - 34.38 38.29
3. STURA Edgaras 88 Poseidonas 59.12 805 +0,60 - 26.96 32.16
4. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas | 1:05.17 783 +0,75 - 29.72 35.45
5. EISAKS Reinis 82 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:01.64 782 +0,74 - 28.08 33.56
6. KESKUELA Peep 54 Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1:20.31 779 +0,94 12,00 36.50 43.81
7. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas | 1:05.55 760 +0,85 10,00 30.31 35.24
8. KUZMIN Alexey 69 Sirius St. Petersburg 1:10.64 758 +0,87 - 32.62 38.02
9. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 67 MadWave Riga | 1:10.84 752 +0,80 8,00 34.06 36.78
10. ZEMAITIS Tomas 70 Klaipedos PK 1:11.29 737 +0,76 - 32.74 38.55
11. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:12.42 703 +0,83 - 31.98 40.44
12. KHARCHENKO Aleksandr 47 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:29.33 677 +0,82 7,00 43.84 45.49
13. ALKSNYS Gerardas 75 Klaipedos PK 1:.08.64 670 +0,81 - 31.48 37.16
14. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas | 1:15.21 667 +0,76 - 34.77 40.44
15. DMITRIEV Oleg 71 Pskov 1:08.78 666 +0,96 - 31.90 36.88
16. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:13.98 660 +0,85 6,00 35.39 38.59
17. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas | 1:09.99 632 +0,81 - 32.13 37.86
18. RASYTINIS limaras 83 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:06.26 629 +0,73 5,00 31.08 35.18
19. SLOBODIANIUK Oleg 79 Kyiv 1:09.85 628 +0,61 - 32.63 37.22
20. TSALOV Roman 65 Meisterujumise U-Klubi Il 1:17.37 613 +0,68 - 36.86 40.51
21. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1:10.77 611 +0,82 - 33.40 37.37
22. SHEVTSOV Mikhail 45 Neva Stars St. Petersburg 1:38.54 609 +0,74 - 47.88 50.66
23. KAREV Pavel 59 Troyka 1:23.47 599 +0,86 4,00 39.56 43.91
24. SAVCHUK Oleksandr 81 Energoatom 1:07.57 594 +0,80 - 31.34 36.23
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 30, Men, 100m Medley, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT  Team 50m 100m
25. DOBROVOLSKIS Rokas 95 Armada Siauliai 1:05.75 591 +0,72 - 29.85 35.90
26. MALINAUSKAS Tomas 78 Tonusas 1:13.39 541 +0,76 - 34.97 38.42
27. FRANKAS Raimondas 55 Ignalinos PK 1:32.04 517 +0,95 - 43.36 48.68
28. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92  Armada Siauliai 1:09.10 509 +0,75 - 32.03 37.07
29. MATUSIK Miroslaw 56 MKS JUVENIA Bialystok 1.28.17 508 +0,86 - 42.30 45.87
30. KOSTRYTSYA Andriy 66 SC Zhytomyr Aqua Masters 1:21.52 493 +0,84 - 38.86 42.66
31. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:13.10 469 +0,78 - 33.17 39.93
32. ZOLOTKO Viktor 64 Gavrilych Masters 1:27.86 418 +0,86 - 43.85 44.01
33. GRIADUNOV Andrey 59 Olimpiec 1:34.96 406 +0,79 - 44.46 50.50
34. VENCKUS Arnoldas 72 Cunamis 1:21.62 398 +0,84 3,00 38.98 42.64
35. PICUGINS Genadijs 59 PK Octopus 1:37.66 374 +0,83 2,00 41.93 55.73
36. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:38.27 299 +0,99 - 46.51 51.76
37. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas novads 1:33.18 267 +0,78 - 40.99 52.19

DRONOQV Nikolay 52 Troyka 1:54.72 267 +1,15 1,00 55.83 58.89
39. MARTINSONS Kaspars 75 SK Delfins 1:35.48 249 +0,89 - 43.54 51.94
40. AFONICEVS Aleksejs 64 PK Octopus 1:45.23 243 +0,96 - 49.22 56.01
DSQ ZUBETS Oleksandr 70 No Stars -
(Time: 12:38), Inappropriate style - body not on back (backstroke - finish)

DNS DEVENAS Kestutis 92 Armada Siauliai -

DNS PENCHUKOV lgor 67 ASM Yaroslavl -

DNS SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes pilseta -

DNS SOLOZEMNIEKS Arturs 79 SK Delfins -

WDR KALINAITIS Sarunas 75 TSK Darna -
4 - 2nd day - relay events 23.02.2020 - 12:53
Event 31 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle AG 100 and older
23.02.2020 - 12:53 Results
Points: DSV Masters 19
Rank Club Time Pts RT Team
AG 100 - 119
1. Klaipedos PK 1 Klaipedos PK 1:58.91 +0,82 24,00
FEDOSEJEV Aleksandr 92 +0,82 24.45 SALTENYTE Agne 91 +0,86 34.84
VAUPSAITE Egle 86 +0,83 34.82 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 92 +0,53 24.80
AG 120 - 159
1. Valmieras PK Aqua 1 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:50.26 +0,59 24,00
SILINA Sindija 95 +0,59 27.38 SILINA Laura 73 31.39
CELMINS Janis 81 +0,32 25.76 CELMINS Marcis 84 +0,62 25.73
2. Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 1 Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2:02.15 +0,87 20,00
ANTANAVICIENE Nida 83 +0,87 33.51 BUCNIUS Mindaugas 82 +0,36 29.00
RADZIUNAITE Jurgita 84 +0,46 33.92 RASYTINIS limaras 83 +0,39 25.72
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 31, Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle

AG 160 - 199

1.

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 2
RAZGUNE Ausra
BIELINIENE Lina

MadWave Riga | 1
PETERSONE Evija
TABELEVS Mihails

Klaipedos PK 2
POSKIENE Monika
OMELCENKO Oksana

SK Delfins
AIGARE lize
VERDENHOFS Atis

PK Champions
ABOLINS Toms
SIRENKO Natalja

Olimpiec
ALSHEVICH Andrei
GRIADUNOV Andrey

Krimuldas novads
RUKKALNS Ainars
VEVERIS Arturs

AG 200 - 239

1.

MadWave Riga | 2
ROZKALNE Diana
ROSLAKOVS Andrejs

Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 1
ARUSOO Kristiina
HAGGI Toomas

Valmieras PK Aqua 2
MIKELSONE Aiva
OZOLINS Janis

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam | 3
FRANKONIS Eimantas
SALVAITIENE Kristina

Marijampoles Torpedos 1
KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas
PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate

Troyka
KAREV Pavel
DRONOQV Nikolay

MadWave Riga Il
DORONINS Romans
GARENCIKS Raimonds

83
74

76
88

84
83

65
85

92
72

89
59

86
81

74
69

79
57

66
76

69
7

64
75

59
52

82
55

+0,90
+0,52

+0,77
+0,16

+0,86
+0,58

+0,84
+0,60

+0,74
+0,47

+0,89
+0,67

+1,14
+0,41

+0,82
+0,13

+0,81
+0,51

+1,79
+0,40

+0,78
+0,28

+0,73
+0,61

+0,80
+0,93

+0,88
+0,47

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |

27.34 GINCAS Raimondas

31.14 ZAMORSKIS Aleksandras
MadWave Riga |

33.43 GRUGULE Jolanta

26.36 LIEPA Maris
Klaipedos PK

29.82 ZEMAITIS Tomas

34.26 PELESINAS Aidas
SK Delfins

31.80 RIBAKOVA Julija

28.61 ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs

PK Champions

27.66 NEIMISEVA Elizabete

35.82 GUSEVS Aleksejs
Olimpiec

27.34 NOVIKAVA Alena

34.62 SMALIAKOVA Katsiaryna

Krimuldas novads
37.00 KUTRAITE leva
36.67 BULINA Inga

MadWave Riga |
33.13 JAKOVLEVS Arturs
27.42 BAGLAIS Sandra

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
32.33 PAAP Eil
29.38 LUKONENKO Igor

Valmieras PK Aqua
31.11 MIRONOVSKA Anna
30.16 BUSMANIS Ritvars

Kaisiadorys Plaukiam |
29.44 KANAPICKAS Gintas
36.33 BUZELYTE Aiskute

Marijampoles Torpedos

29.36 SUFINSKIENE llona

34.80 SENFELDAS Gediminas
Troyka

31.63 KUZNETSOVA Svetlana

42.55 KHOROSHEVA Olga
MadWave Riga Il

28.61 APINE Baiba

32.38 VIDRICKA Tatjana

1:50.90
74
71

1:58.01
80
70

1:59.70

70
72

2:00.05
76
75

2:06.95
80
75

2:11.19
63
90

2:12.97
75
77

1:59.51
67
69

2:02.14
75
63

2:07.70
68
66

2:10.53
65
65

2:16.94
74
59

2:20.03
60
94

2:28.75
71
70

+0,48
+0,06

+0,36
+0,47

+0,72
+0,43

+0,66
+0,54

+1,86
+0,65

+0,25
+0,47

+0,80
+0,57

+0,26
+0,33

+0,44
+0,40

+0,48
+0,39

+0,22
+0,47

+0,95
+0,58

+0,59

+0,63
+0,63

+0,90
26.68
25.74

+0,77
30.80
27.42

+0,86
28.83
26.79

+0,84
32.08
27.56

+0,74
35.82
27.65

+0,89
37.73
31.50

+1,14
30.44
28.86

+0,82
27.46
31.50

+0,81
32.34
28.09

+1,79
35.83
30.60

+0,78
31.45
33.31

+0,73
37.82
34.96

+0,80
37.56
28.29

+0,88
39.31
48.45

24,00

20,00

16,00

14,00

12,00

10,00

8,00

24,00

20,00

16,00

14,00

12,00

10,00

8,00
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12th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup

Riga, 22. - 23.02.2020.

Event 31, Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle

AG 240 - 279

1. Meisterujumise U-Klubi | 2
KULLA Kaia
BATISTSEV Aleksandr

2. MadWave Riga | 3
MISKAROVA Guna
FLORESA-RODRIGESA Jelena

AG 280 - 319

1. Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 3
VOOLMAA Sirje
LUIGE Aksel

2. Marijampoles Torpedos 2
PALUDNEVICIUS Valdimaras
PALUDNEVICIENE Laimute

61
53

65
73

53
49

47
63

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |

+0,86 33.41 VANTSI Merle

+0,45 31.17 KESKUELA Peep
MadWave Riga |

+0,88 36.15 TABELEVS Aleksejs

+0,50 34.24 KOZLOVS Anatolijs

Meisterujumise U-Klubi |
+0,91 42.79 LILIENTHAL Eha
+0,71 39.21 LAHT Lembit

Marijampoles Torpedos
+1,10 43.46 MAZHETIENE Aldona
+0,78 44.60 GRIGAS Stasys

2:08.05
65
54

2:20.80
51
51

2:38.59
46
49

3:20.77
48
41

+0,59
+0,48

+0,65
+0,51

+0,49

+0,71
+0,54

+0,86
32.27
31.20

+0,88
34.92
35.49

+0,91
41.29
35.30

+1,10
55.87
56.84

24,00

20,00

24,00

20,00
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